
Thank you for your purchase of FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face,
the easy and convenient facial hair remover.

Install battery: Grab the upper 
section of the unit with one 
hand, the bottom half with the 
other, and pull apart (Image 2).

Remove cap (Image 1).

Turn unit on: Just press button 
once. Light will turn on (Image 3).

To remove hair: Use in a circular 
motion (Image 4).

1.  

2. 

3. 

4. 

QUICK START GUIDEREMOVES HAIR INSTANTLY & PAIN FREE
REMOVES HAIR INSTANTLY & PAIN FREE
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Installing / Changing Battery
• Remove cap.
• Hold top and bottom of unit and pull apart to reveal battery 
compartment (Image 1).

• Place 1 AA battery (not included) into battery compartment, 
making sure the positive pole (+) is facing the bottom of the 
unit.

• Slide/snap the unit's bottom casing back into place.
NOTE: Prior to first use, test the unit on a small area. 
If any sensitivity or allergic reactions occur, discontinue use 
immediately. Do not use the unit on sensitive or irritated 
areas.

How to Use
• Remove the cap.
• Press the button on the side of the unit one time to turn the 
unit "ON" (Image 2). Light automatically turns "ON".

• Gently press the head of the unit flat against your skin. 
The unit should not be at an angle. Proceed making small, 
circular motions to remove unwanted hair (Image 3).

NOTE: It is normal for the hair removal head to become warm 
with use. 

Tips & Pointers
• If unit begins to slow down, clear the head and body of any 
hair residue. If unit is still running slow, change battery.

• Gentle enough to use every day.
• For airbrush-like make-up application, use daily.

Cleaning (be sure unit is powered “OFF”)
• After each use, clean head to remove excess hair.
• Twist head counter-clockwise and lift off (Image 4). 
• Empty any hair from the body of the unit by turning it over 
and gently tapping the sides.

• Use a cotton swab to clear out any excess hair.
• Place the head back on and twist clockwise until it locks 
back in place (Image 4). 

See website for further details and tutorials at
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

WARNING
To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to person:
• Keep out of reach of children.
• Do not use while bathing or in a shower. 
• Do not place or store appliance where it can fall or be pulled into a tub or 

sink. 
• The appliance is not to be used by persons (including children) with reduced 

physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety. Children should be 
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance. 

• Use this product only for its intended household use as described in this 
manual. 

• Do not use this appliance with damaged or broken comb or with teeth missing 
from blades, as injury may result. Before each use, make certain the blade 
head is installed and working properly. 

• Keep appliance away from heated surfaces. 
• Do not use the appliance outdoors or where aerosol (spray) products are 

being used or where oxygen is being administered. 
• Do not use attachments not specified by the manufacturer. 
• Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. 
• Batteries must be inserted with the correct polarity as indicated on the 

device. 
• Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance immediately and 

safely disposed of according to local regulations. 
• Remove the batteries if the appliance is to be stored or unused for an 

extended period of time.
• The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited. 
• Keep the appliance dry and store in a cool dry place when not in use.
• Do not reach for an appliance that has fallen into water. 
• Do not place in or drop into water or other liquid. 
• Never drop or insert any object into any opening. 
• Do not use on irritated skin. Discontinue use if skin irritation occurs.
• Not recommended for use around eyes. (For face only)
• Do not rinse trimmer head under water.
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Merci d’avoir acheté FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
l’épilateur visage pratique et facile à utiliser.

Installation de la batterie : Tenez 
la partie supérieure de l’appareil 
d’une main et la partie inférieure 
de l’autre, et séparez-les en tirant 
(Image 2).

Retirez le capuchon (Image 1). 

Pour allumer l’appareil : appuyez 
une fois sur le bouton. Le voyant 
s’allumera (Image 3). 

Pour épiler : faites des 
mouvements circulaires (Image 4).

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 

GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDERETIRE LES POILS INSTANTANÉMENT ET SANS DOULEUR

RETIRE LES POILS INSTANTANÉMENT ET SANS DOULEUR
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Installer et changer la pile
• Retirez le capuchon.
• Tenez le haut et le bas de l’appareil et tirez-le pour ouvrir le 
 compartiment de la batterie (image 1).
• Insérez une pile AA (non incluse) dans le compartiment en 
 veillant à ce que le pôle positif (+) soit orienté vers le bas de 
 l’appareil.
• Remettez le boîtier inférieur de l’appareil en place en le faisant 
 glisser jusqu’à ce qu’il s’enclenche.
REMARQUE : Avant la première utilisation, testez l’appareil sur 
une zone réduite. En cas de sensibilité ou de réaction allergique, 
cessez immédiatement l’utilisation. N’utilisez pas l’appareil sur 
des zones sensibles ou irritées.

Mode d’emploi
• Retirez le capuchon.
• Appuyez une fois sur le bouton situé sur le côté de l’appareil 
 pour le mettre sous tension (image 2). Le voyant s’allumera 
 automatiquement.
• Posez délicatement la tête de l’appareil à plat sur la peau. 
 L’appareil ne doit pas être incliné. Retirez les poils indésirables 
 en procédant par petits mouvements circulaires (image 3).
REMARQUE : Il est normal que la tête coupante devienne chaude 
durant l’utilisation.

Conseils et remarques
• Si vous constatez un ralentissement, éliminez l’excès de poils 
 de la tête et du boîtier de l’appareil. Si le ralentissement 
 persiste, changez la pile.
• Assez doux pour être utilisé quotidiennement.
• Utilisez l’appareil quotidiennement si vous souhaitez que 
 votre maquillage ait un rendu lisse.

Nettoyage (assurez-vous que l’appareil est éteint)
• Après chaque utilisation, nettoyez la tête pour éliminer 
 l’excès de poils.
• Tournez la tête dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre 
 et soulevez-la (image 4).
• Retournez l’appareil et tapotez doucement les côtés pour 
 en faire tomber les poils.
• Utilisez un coton-tige pour éliminer les poils résiduels.
• Replacez la tête sur l’appareil et revissez-la en la faisant 
 tourner dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre jusqu’à ce 
 qu’elle s’enclenche (image 4).
Consultez le site Internet pour plus de détails et découvrez des 
tutoriels sur www.FlawlessBeauty.com

LIRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES AVANT D’UTILISER CE PRODUIT. 
VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR 
VOUS Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT.

AVERTISSEMENT
Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendies, d’électrocutions ou de blessures :
• Tenir l’appareil hors de portée des enfants.
• Ne pas utiliser dans le bain ni sous la douche
• Ne pas poser ni ranger l’appareil dans un endroit d’où il risquerait de tomber dans 

une baignoire ou un évier.
•  L’appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes (notamment des enfants) dont 

les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales, l’expérience ou les 
connaissances sont limitées, à moins que ces personnes ne soient sous la 
surveillance d’une personne responsable de leur sécurité ou qu’elle leur ait donné 
des consignes pour utiliser l’appareil. Les enfants doivent être surveillés afin de 
s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil.

• Veuillez utiliser cet appareil uniquement pour l’usage domestique prévu, tel que 
décrit dans le présent mode d’emploi.

• N’utilisez pas cet appareil si le peigne est endommagé ou cassé, ou si les lames ont 
perdu des dents, car cela pourrait entraîner des blessures. Avant chaque 
utilisation, assurez-vous que la tête coupante est installée et fonctionne 
correctement.

• Ne posez pas l’appareil sur une surface chaude.
• N’utilisez pas l’appareil en extérieur, ni dans un endroit où des produits aérosols 

sont utilisés, ni là où de l’oxygène est administré.
• N’utilisez pas d’accessoires non spécifiés par le fabricant.
• Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
• Les piles doivent être insérées en respectant la polarité correcte, comme indiqué 

sur l’appareil.
• Les piles vides doivent être retirées de l’appareil immédiatement et jetées de 

manière sécurisée, conformément aux réglementations locales.
• Retirez les piles si vous n’allez pas utiliser l’appareil pendant une période 

prolongée.
• Les bornes d’alimentation ne doivent pas être court-circuitées.
• Gardez l’appareil au sec et rangez–le dans un endroit frais et sec
• N’essayez pas de récupérer l’appareil s’il est tombé dans l’eau.
• N’immergez pas et ne faites pas tomber l’appareil dans l’eau ni dans aucun autre 

liquide.
• Ne laissez jamais tomber ou n’insérez jamais d’objet dans une des ouvertures de 

l’appareil. 
• N’utilisez pas l’appareil sur une peau irritée. Cessez toute utilisation en cas 

d’irritation de la peau.
• Évitez d’utiliser l’appareil sur le contour des yeux. (Pour le visage uniquement)
• Ne rincez pas la tête coupante sous l’eau.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face entschieden haben, 
dem einfachen, praktischen Gesichtshaarentferner.

Batterie einsetzen: Den oberen 
Teil des Geräts mit einer Hand 
und den unteren Teil mit der 
anderen fassen, dann das Gerät 
auseinanderziehen (Abbildung 2).

Kappe abnehmen (Abbildung 1).

Gerät einschalten: Einfach einmal 
die Taste drücken. Licht leuchtet 
auf (Abbildung 3). 

KURZANLEITUNGENTFERNT SOFORT HAARE SCHMERZFREI
ENTFERNT SOFORT HAARE SCHMERZFREI
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Einlegen/Auswechseln der Batterie
• Kappe abnehmen.
• Halten Sie die obere und untere Seite des Geräts fest und ziehen 
Sie es auseinander, um das Batteriefach freizulegen (Abbildung 1).

• Legen Sie eine AA-Batterie (nicht enthalten) in das Batteriefach 
ein, achten Sie dabei darauf, dass der positive Pol (+) zur 
Unterseite des Geräts zeigt.

• Schieben Sie den unteren Teil des Gehäuses bis zum Einrasten 
zurück.

HINWEIS: Testen Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf einer 
kleinen Fläche. Wenn eine Reizung oder allergische Reaktion 
auftritt, brechen Sie die Verwendung sofort ab. Das Gerät nicht 
auf empfindlichen oder gereizten Bereichen verwenden.

Verwendung
• Nehmen Sie die Kappe ab.
• Drücken Sie einmal die Taste an der Seite des Geräts, um es 
EINzuschalten (Abbildung 2). Das Licht schaltet sich 
automatisch EIN.

• Drücken Sie den Kopf des Geräts vorsichtig flach auf die Haut. 
Das Gerät darf nicht angewinkelt sein. Gleiten Sie in kleinen, 
kreisförmigen Bewegungen über die Haut, um unerwünschte 
Haare zu entfernen (Abbildung 3).

HINWEIS: Es ist normal, dass der Scherkopf bei der Anwendung 
warm wird. 

Tipps und Tricks
• Falls das Gerät langsamer wird, entfernen Sie die 
Haarrückstände von Kopf und Schaft. Läuft das Gerät weiterhin 
langsam, wechseln Sie die Batterie.

• Sanft genug für die tägliche Verwendung.
• Für ein Airbrush-ähnliches Make-up täglich anwenden.

Reinigung (Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät AUSgeschaltet ist.)
• Nach jeder Anwendung den Kopf reinigen, um überschüssiges 
Haar zu entfernen.

• Den Kopf gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen und abnehmen 
(Abbildung 4).

• Entfernen Sie die Haarrückstände vom Gerät, indem Sie es 
umdrehen und vorsichtig an den Seiten abklopfen.

• Verwenden Sie ein Wattestäbchen, um überschüssige Haare 
zu entfernen.

• Bringen Sie den Kopf wieder an und drehen Sie ihn im 
Uhrzeigersinn, bis er einrastet (Abbildung 4).
Weitere Informationen und Tutorials finden Sie auf 
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

WARNHINWEIS Um das Risiko von Verbrennungen, Bränden, Stromschlägen und 
Körperverletzungen zu verringern:

• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
• Nicht beim Baden oder Duschen verwenden.
• Das Produkt nicht so aufbewahren, dass es in eine Badewanne oder ein 

Waschbecken fallen oder hineingezogen werden kann.
• Das Gerät darf nicht von Personen (einschließlich Kindern) mit eingeschränkten 

physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung 
und/oder unzureichenden Kenntnissen verwendet werden, es sei denn, sie werden 
von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder erhalten 
von dieser Person Anweisungen zur Bedienung des Geräts. Kinder sollten 
beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

• Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen 
häuslichen Gebrauch bestimmt.

• Dieses Gerät nicht bei beschädigtem Kamm oder fehlenden Zähnen an den Klingen 
verwendet werden, da dies zu Verletzungen führen kann. Vergewissern Sie sich vor 
jedem Gebrauch, dass der Scherkopf fest sitzt und ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.

• Halten Sie das Gerät von erhitzten Oberflächen fern.
• Das Gerät nicht im Freien oder in einer Umgebung verwenden, wo Aerosolprodukte 

(Sprays) eingesetzt werden oder wo Sauerstoff verabreicht wird.
• Keine Aufsätze verwenden, die nicht vom Hersteller angegeben sind.
• Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht wieder aufgeladen werden.
• Batterien müssen entsprechend der korrekten Polarität, wie auf dem Gerät 

angegeben, eingesetzt werden.
• Aufgebrauchte Batterien müssen sofort aus dem Gerät entfernt und gemäß den 

örtlichen Vorschriften sicher entsorgt werden. 
• Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn das Gerät für einen längeren Zeitraum 

aufbewahrt oder nicht benutzt werden soll.
• Die Versorgungsklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.
• Halten Sie das Gerät trocken und bewahren Sie es an einem kühlen, trockenen 

Ort auf, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.
• Fassen Sie kein Gerät an, das ins Wasser gefallen ist.
• Nicht ins Wasser oder in andere Flüssigkeiten legen oder fallen lassen.
• Niemals einen Gegenstand in eine Öffnung einführen. 
• Nicht auf gereizter Haut verwenden. Bei Auftreten von Hautreizungen die 

Verwendung abbrechen.
• Nicht zur Verwendung im Bereich um die Augen empfohlen. (Nur für das Gesicht)
• Scherkopf nicht unter Wasser abspülen.
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Vertretung im Vereinigten Königreich
Importiert und vertrieben von: 
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tel.: 0800 130 3448
8:30 bis 17:00 GMT
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Vertretung von Church & Dwight Europe 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- Frankreich

Zum Entfernen von Haaren: 
Kreisförmig über die Haut gleiten 
(Abbildung 4).

LESEN SIE SICH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN VOR DER VERWENDUNG 
DIESES PRODUKTS DURCH. BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG ZUM 
SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUF.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Grazie per aver acquistato FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
il pratico e facile epilatore viso.

Installare la batteria: afferrare 
la sezione superiore dell’unità 
con una mano, la metà inferiore 
con l’altra e separarle (Figura 2) 
per scoprire il vano batterie.

Rimuovere il coperchio (Figura 1). 

Accendere l’unità: basta 
premere una volta il pulsante. La 
spia si accende (Figura 3). 

Per rimuovere i peli: effettuare 
movimenti circolari (Figura 4).

GUIDA DI AVVIO RAPIDORIMUOVE I PELI ALL’ISTANTE E SENZA DOLORE
RIMUOVE I PELI ALL’ISTANTE E SENZA DOLORE
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Installazione/Sostituzione della batteria
• Rimuovere il coperchio.
• Tenere la parte superiore e quella inferiore dell’unità e 
separarle per scoprire il vano batterie (Figura 1).

• Posizionare 1 batteria AA (non inclusa) nel vano batterie, 
assicurandosi che il polo positivo (+) sia rivolto verso il fondo 
dell’unità.

• Far scorrere la parte inferiore dell’unità per riportarla in 
posizione.

NOTA: testare l’unità su un’area limitata prima del primo 
utilizzo. In caso di sensibilità o reazione allergica, interromperne 
immediatamente l’uso. Non utilizzare l’unità su aree sensibili o 
irritate.

Modalità di utilizzo
• Rimuovere il coperchio.
• Premere una volta il pulsante sul lato dell’unità per 
accenderla (Figura 2). La spia si accende automaticamente.

• Premere delicatamente la testina dell’unità sulla pelle. 
L’unità non deve essere in posizione angolata. Procedere con 
piccoli movimenti circolari per rimuovere i peli indesiderati 
(Figura 3).

NOTA: è normale che la testina di rimozione dei peli si riscaldi 
durante l’uso.

Suggerimenti e indicazioni
• Se l’unità inizia a rallentare, eliminare eventuali peli residui 
dalla testina e dal corpo. Se l’unità continua a rallentare, 
sostituire la batteria.

• Abbastanza delicato da poter essere utilizzato ogni giorno.
• Per l’applicazione di cosmetici con aerografo, utilizzare ogni 
giorno.

Pulizia (Assicurarsi che l’unità sia spenta)
• Dopo ogni utilizzo, pulire la testina per rimuovere i peli residui.
• Ruotare la testina in senso antiorario e sollevarla (Figura 4).
• Svuotare il corpo dell’unità dai peli, capovolgendola e 
picchiettando delicatamente sui lati.

• Usare un batuffolo di cotone per eliminare eventuali peli residui.
• Riposizionare la testina e ruotarla in senso orario fino a 
bloccarla in posizione (Figura 4).

Per ulteriori dettagli e tutorial, consultare il sito web 
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

LEGGI TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI USARE QUESTO PRODOTTO. 
CONSERVA LE ISTRUZIONI PER CONSULTARLE IN SEGUITO.

AVVERTENZA
Per ridurre il rischio di ustioni, incendio, scossa elettrica o danni alle persone:
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
• Non utilizzare durante il bagno o sotto la doccia.
• Non collocare o riporre il prodotto in un luogo dove potrebbe cadere in una 

vasca da bagno o in un lavandino.
• L’apparecchio non è destinato all’utilizzo da parte di persone (inclusi i bambini) 

con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o psichiche o in assenza di esperienza 
e/o conoscenza, a meno che non siano sorvegliati o istruiti sull’utilizzo 
dell’apparecchio da una persona responsabile per la loro sicurezza. I bambini 
devono essere soggetti a supervisione per assicurarsi che non giochino con 
l’apparecchio.

• Utilizzare il prodotto solo per l’uso domestico previsto come descritto nel 
presente manuale.

• Non utilizzare questo apparecchio con pettine danneggiato o rotto o con denti 
mancanti, in quanto potrebbero verificarsi lesioni. Prima di ogni utilizzo, 
assicurarsi che la testina della lama sia installata e funzioni correttamente.

• Tenere l’apparecchio lontano da superfici riscaldate.
• Non utilizzare l’apparecchio all’aperto né in luoghi in cui siano utilizzati 

prodotti con aerosol (spray) o venga somministrato ossigeno.
• Non utilizzare accessori non specificati dal produttore.
• Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate.
• Le batterie devono essere inserite con la polarità corretta indicata sul 

dispositivo.
• Le batterie esaurite devono essere rimosse dall’apparecchio 

immediatamente e smaltite in modo sicuro in conformità alle normative 
locali.

• Rimuovere le batterie se l’apparecchio deve essere riposto o inutilizzato 
per un lungo periodo di tempo.

• I terminali di alimentazione non devono essere cortocircuitati.
• Tenere l’apparecchio asciutto e conservarlo in un luogo fresco e asciutto 

quando non è in uso.
• Non tentare di recuperare il prodotto se è caduto in acqua.
• Non immergere né far cadere il prodotto in acqua o in altri liquidi.
• Non far mai cadere o inserire oggetti in alcuna apertura. 
• Non utilizzare sulla pelle irritata. Sospendere l’uso in caso di irritazione 

cutanea.
• Non consigliato per il contorno occhi. (Solo per il viso)
• Non sciacquare la testina dell’epilatore sotto l’acqua.
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Dziękujemy za zakup FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
łatwego w obsłudze i wygodnego depilatora do twarzy.

Zainstaluj baterię: Chwyć górną 
część urządzenia jedną ręką, 
dolną część drugą ręką, a 
następnie rozsuń obudowę 
(rysunek 2).

Zdejmij nasadkę (rysunek 1). 

Włącz urządzenie: Wystarczy raz 
nacisnąć przycisk, a zapali się 
światełko (rysunek 3). 

Usuwanie włosów: Wykonuj ruch 
kolisty (rysunek 4).

SKRÓCONA INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGIUSUWA WŁOSY BŁYSKAWICZNIE I BEZBOLEŚNIE

USUWA WŁOSY BŁYSKAWICZNIE I BEZBOLEŚNIE
face

Instalacja/wymiana baterii
• Zdejmij nasadkę.
• Przytrzymaj górną i dolną część urządzenia i pociągnij, aby 
odsłonić komorę baterii (rysunek 1).

• Umieść 1 baterię AA (brak w zestawie) w przegródce, upewniając 
się, że biegun dodatni (+) jest skierowany w dół urządzenia.

• Wsuń/zatrzaśnij dolną obudowę urządzenia z powrotem na 
miejsce.

UWAGA: Przed pierwszym użyciem należy przetestować 
urządzenie na małym obszarze. Jeśli dojdzie do podrażnienia lub 
reakcji alergicznej, natychmiast przerwij używanie. Nie używać 
urządzenia na obszarach wrażliwych lub podrażnionych.

Instrukcja obsługi:
• Zdejmij nasadkę.
• Naciśnij raz przycisk z boku urządzenia, aby włączyć urządzenie 
(rysunek 2). Po włączeniu automatycznie zapala się lampka.

• Delikatnie dociśnij głowicę urządzenia płasko do skóry. Nie 
należy trzymać urządzenia pod kątem. Wykonuj małe ruchy 
okrężne, aby usunąć niepożądane włosy (rysunek 3).

UWAGA: Nagrzewanie się głowicy podczas golenia to normalne 
zjawisko. 

Wskazówki i porady
• Jeśli urządzenie zacznie pracować wolniej, należy usunąć 
wszelkie pozostałości włosów z głowicy i korpusu urządzenia. 
Jeśli urządzenie nadal pracuje wolno, należy wymienić baterię.

• Urządzenie można stosować codziennie, ponieważ jest 
delikatne.

• Aby uzyskać efekt makijażu typu airbrush, należy stosować 
urządzenie codziennie.

Czyszczenie (upewnij się, że urządzenie jest wyłączone)
• Po każdym użyciu oczyść głowicę, aby usunąć nadmiar włosów.
• Obróć głowicę przeciwnie do ruchu wskazówek zegara i zdejmij 
ją (rysunek 4).

• Usuń włosy z korpusu urządzenia, odwracając je i delikatnie 
opukując jego boki.

• Usuń nadmiar włosów wacikiem.
• Umieść głowicę z powrotem na urządzeniu i obracaj ją zgodnie z 
ruchem wskazówek zegara aż do zablokowania (rysunek 4).

Dodatkowe informacje oraz samouczek można znaleźć na 
stronie  www.FlawlessBeauty.com

PRZED UŻYCIEM PRODUKTU NALEŻY PRZECZYTAĆ WSZYSTKIE 
INSTRUKCJE. ZACHOWAJ INSTRUKCJE NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.

OSTRZEŻENIE Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko oparzeń, pożaru, porażenia prądem lub 
innego uszczerbku na zdrowiu:

• Trzymaj urządzenie z dala od dzieci.
• Nie używaj podczas kąpieli ani pod prysznicem.
• Nie umieszczaj ani nie przechowuj urządzenia w miejscu, z którego może spaść 

lub może zostać strącone do wanny lub zlewu.
• Z urządzenia nie powinny korzystać osoby (włącznie z dziećmi) o ograniczonych 

zdolnościach fizycznych, poznawczych lub umysłowych bądź osoby 
nieposiadające odpowiedniego doświadczenia i wiedzy, chyba że odbywa się to 
pod nadzorem lub kierunkiem osoby odpowiedzialnej za bezpieczeństwo 
użytkownika. Podczas korzystania dzieci powinny znajdować się pod nadzorem 
w celu upewnienia się, że nie bawią się one urządzeniem.

• Z urządzenia należy korzystać wyłącznie zgodnie z jego domowym 
przeznaczeniem opisanym w niniejszej instrukcji.

• Nie używaj urządzenia z uszkodzonym lub złamanym grzebieniem lub z ubytkami 
zębów w ostrzach, gdyż może to spowodować obrażenia. Przed każdym użyciem 
upewnij się, że głowica ostrza jest zainstalowana i działa prawidłowo.

• Urządzenie należy przechowywać z dala od podgrzanych powierzchni.
• Nie używaj urządzenia na zewnątrz ani w miejscach, gdzie wykorzystywane są 

produkty na bazie aerozolu lub gdzie podawany jest tlen.

• Nie używaj nasadek, które nie zostały określone przez producenta.
• Baterii niebędących akumulatorami nie należy ładować.
• Baterie należy umieszczać z prawidłową polaryzacją wskazaną na 

urządzeniu.
• Wyczerpane baterie należy natychmiast wyjąć z urządzenia i zutylizować w 

bezpieczny sposób zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
• Jeśli urządzenie ma być przechowywane lub nieużywane przez dłuższy czas, 

należy wyjąć z niego baterie.
• Nie wolno zwierać zacisków zasilania.
• Jeśli urządzenie nie jest używane, należy je przechowywać w suchym i 

chłodnym miejscu.
• Nie sięgaj po urządzenie, które wpadło do wody.
• Nie zanurzaj ani nie wrzucaj urządzenia do wody lub innej cieczy.
• Nigdy nie upuszczaj ani nie wkładaj żadnych przedmiotów do żadnego 

otworu. 
• Nie stosować na podrażnioną skórę. W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia 

skóry należy przerwać stosowanie.
• Nie zaleca sie stosowania w okolicach oczu (tylko do twarzy).
• Nie płucz głowicy trymera ani nie zanurzaj jej w wodzie.
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numer modelu: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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Przedstawiciel w Wielkiej Brytanii
Importer i dystrybutor:
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tel: 0800 130 3448
8:30–17:00 GMT
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Przedstawiciel Church & Dwight Europe 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex, Francja
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Благодарим Ви за покупката на FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
лесният и удобен уред за премахване на косъмчета по лицето.

Монтирайте батерията: 
Хванете горната част на уреда 
с едната ръка, долната 
половина с другата и 
издърпайте (Изображение 2).

Свалете капачката 
(Изображение 1). 

Включете уреда: Просто 
натиснете бутона веднъж. 
Светлината ще се включи 
(Изображение 3).

За премахване на косъмчета: 
Използвайте с кръгово 
движение (Изображение 4).

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА БЪРЗО СТАРТИРАНЕПРЕМАХВА КОСЪМЧЕТАТА МИГНОВЕНО И БЕЗ БОЛКА
ПРЕМАХВА КОСЪМЧЕТАТА МИГНОВЕНО И БЕЗ БОЛКА

face

Монтаж / Смяна на батерията
• Отстранете капачката.
• Задръжте горната и долната част на уреда и издърпайте, за да 
разкриете отделението за батерията (Изображение 1).

• Поставете 1 AA батерия (не е включена) в отделението за 
батерии, като се уверите, че положителният полюс (+) е обърнат 
към дъното на уреда.

• Плъзнете/измъкнете долния корпус на уреда обратно на място.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Преди първата употреба тествайте уреда на 
малка площ. Ако се появят някакви чувствителни или алергични 
реакции, незабавно прекратете употребата. Не използвайте 
уреда върху чувствителни или раздразнени зони.

Как да се използва
• Свалете капачката.
• Натиснете бутона отстрани на уреда веднъж, за да го включите 
„ВКЛ.“ (Изображение 2). Светлината автоматично преминава на 
„ВКЛ.“

• Нежно притиснете главата на уреда хоризонтално към кожата 
си. Уредът не трябва да е под ъгъл. Продължете да правите 
малки кръгови движения, за да премахнете нежеланото 
окосмяване (Изображение 3).

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Нормално е главата за отстраняване на косъмчета 
да се затопли при употреба. 

Съвети и указания
• Ако уредът започне да се забавя, изчистете главата и корпуса 
от всякакви остатъци от косъмчета. Ако уредът все още работи 
бавно, сменете батерията.

• Достатъчно нежен, за да се използва всеки ден.
• За нанасяне на грим, подобен на въздушна четка, използвайте 
ежедневно.

Почистване (уверете се, че уредът е в режим „ИЗКЛ.“)
• След всяка употреба, почиствайте главата, за да отстраните 
излишните косъмчета.

• По посока, обратна на часовниковата стрелка, главата се 
завърта и се повдига (Изображение 4).

• Изпразнете от косъмчета корпуса на уреда, като го обърнете и 
леко почукате отстрани.

• Използвайте памучен тампон, за да изчистите излишните 
косъмчета.

• Поставете главата обратно и завъртете по посока на 
часовниковата стрелка, докато се заключи на място 
(Изображение 4).

Вижте уебсайта за повече подробности и уроци на
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ПРEДУПРEЖДЕНИE За да намалите риска от изгаряния, пожар, токов удар 
или нараняване на човек: 

• Да се съхранява на място, недостъпно за деца.
• Не използвайте по време на къпане или под душ.
• Не поставяйте и не съхранявайте уреда там, където може да падне или да 

бъде издърпан във вана или мивка.
• Уредът не трябва да се използва от лица (включително деца) с намалени 

физически, сетивни или умствени възможности или липса на опит и 
познания, освен ако не са били под наблюдение или инструктирани относно 
използването на уреда от лице, отговорно за тяхната безопасност. Децата 
трябва да бъдат наблюдавани, за да се гарантира, че не си играят с уреда.

• Използвайте този продукт само за предназначената му домашна употреба, 
както е описано в това ръководство.

• Не използвайте този уред с повреден или счупен гребен или с липсващи зъби 
от остриетата, тъй като може да се получи нараняване. Преди всяка 
употреба се уверете, че главата на острието е монтирана и работи правилно.

• Дръжте уреда далеч от нагрети повърхности.
• Не използвайте уреда на открито или където се използват аерозолни (спрей) 

продукти или където се прилага кислород.

• Не използвайте приставки, които не са посочени от производителя.
• Батериите, които не се презареждат, не трябва да се презареждат.
• Батериите трябва да се поставят с правилната полярност, както е 

посочено на уреда.
• Изтощените батерии трябва да бъдат извадени от уреда незабавно и 

безопасно изхвърлени в съответствие с местните разпоредби.
• Свалете батериите, ако уредът трябва да се съхранява или да се използва 

за продължителен период от време.
• Захранващите клеми не трябва да се свързват накъсо.
• Дръжте уреда сух и го съхранявайте на хладно и сухо място, когато не се 

използва.
• Не посягайте към уред, който е паднал във вода.
• Не поставяйте и не пускайте във вода или друга течност.
• Никога не изпускайте и не поставяйте предмети в който и да е отвор. 
• Не използвайте върху раздразнена кожа. Прекратете употребата, ако 

възникне дразнене на кожата.
• Не се препоръчва за употреба около очите. (Само за лице)
• Не изплаквайте тримерната глава под вода.
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номер на модела: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Произведено в Китай.
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Представител на Обединеното кралство 
Внос и разпространение от: 
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Тел.: 0800 130 3448 
от 8:30 ч. до 17:00 ч. GMT
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Представител на Church & Dwight Europe 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- France (Франция)

ПРОЧEТEТE ВСИЧКИ ИНСТРУКЦИИ, ПРEДИ ДА ИЗПОЛЗВАТE ТОЗИ 
ПРОДУКТ. ЗАПАЗEТE ТEЗИ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЪДEЩА СПРАВКА.
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נציג בבריטניה 
מיובא ומופץ על ידי: 

Church & Dwight UK Ltd., 
 Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG

טלפון: 3448 130 0800  
17:00-08:30 שעון גריניץ' 

www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk
 Church & Dwight Europe נציג

SOFIBEL SAS
  110-114 rue Victor Hugo

 92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- France

הכניסי סוללה: אחזי בראש המכשיר 
ביד אחת, בתחתית ביד השנייה, ונתקי 

אותם זה מזה (תמונה 2).

הסירי את המכסה (תמונה 1).

הפעילי את המכשיר: פשוט לחצי על 
הכפתור פעם אחת. הנורה תידלק 

(תמונה 3).

להסרת שיער: השתמשי בתנועה סיבובית 
(תמונה 4).

.1 

.2 

.3 

.4 

מדריך להתחלה מהירה מסיר שיער באופן מיידי וללא כאב
מסיר שיער באופן מיידי וללא כאב
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התקנה / החלפת סוללה
הסירי את המכסה.  •

אחזי בראש המכשיר ובתחתיתו, ונתקי אותם זה מזה כדי לחשוף את   •
תא הסוללה (תמונה 1).

הניחי סוללת AA אחת (לא כלולה) בתא הסוללה, וודאי שהקוטב   •
החיובי (+) פונה לתחתית המכשיר.

החליקי/הצמידי את החלק התחתון של כיסוי המכשיר חזרה למקומו.  •

הערה: לפני השימוש הראשון, יש לנסות את המכשיר על אזור 
קטן. אם מתגלה רגישות או תגובה אלרגית כלשהי, יש להפסיק את 
השימוש באופן מיידי. אין להשתמש במכשיר על אזורים רגישים או 

מגורים.

כיצד להשתמש
הסירי את המכסה.  •

לחצי פעם אחת על הכפתור הממוקם בצד המכשיר כדי להפעילו   •
(תמונה 2). הנורה תידלק באופן אוטומטי.

הצמידי את ראש המכשיר לעורך תוך הפעלת לחץ עדין. אנא שימי   •
לב כי המכשיר אינו מונח על העור בזווית. המשיכי בביצוע תנועות 

סיבוביות קטנות להסרת שיער לא רצוי (תמונה 3).
הערה: התחממות ראש המכשיר להסרת שיער בעת השימוש היא מצב 

נורמלי.

טיפים ועצות
אם המכשיר מתחיל להאט, נקי את שאריות השיער מגוף המכשיר   •

ומחלקו העליון. אם המכשיר עדיין פועל לאט, החליפי את הסוללה.
עדין מספיק לשימוש יומיומי.  •

לאפקט איפור דמוי איירבראש, השתמשי מדי יום.  •

ניקוי (ודאי שהמכשיר כבוי)
לאחר כל שימוש, נקי את ראש המכשיר לצורך הסרת שאריות שיער.  •

סובבי את הראש נגד כיוון השעון והרימי להסרה (תמונה 4).  •
רוקני מגוף המכשיר את כל השיער שנאסף בו על-ידי הפיכתו   •

וטפיחה עדינה על צדדיו.
השתמשי במקלון צמר גפן כדי לנקות שאריות שיער.  •

הניחי את הראש בחזרה וסובבי בכיוון השעון עד שיינעל במקומו   •
(תמונה 4).

פרטים ומדריכי שימוש נוספים זמינים באתר האינטרנט
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

אזהרה
כדי להפחית את הסיכון לכוויות, לשריפה, להתחשמלות או לפציעות:

יש להרחיק את המכשיר מהישג ידם של ילדים.  •
אין להשתמש בעת רחצה באמבט או במקלחת.  •

אין להניח את המכשיר או לאחסנו במקום שממנו הוא עלול ליפול או להימשך לתוך אמבט   •
או כיור.

השימוש במכשיר אסור לאנשים (כולל ילדים) בעלי יכולות פיזיות, חושיות או נפשיות   •
מוגבלות, או על אנשים חסרי ניסיון וידע, אלא אם הם נמצאים בהשגחתו של אדם האחראי 
לבטיחותם או מקבלים מאדם שכזה הנחיות בנוגע לשימוש במכשיר. יש להשגיח על ילדים 

כדי לוודא שהם אינם משחקים במכשיר.
יש להשתמש במוצר זה אך ורק למטרת השימוש הביתי שעבורו הוא נועד, כמתואר במדריך   •

זה.
אין להשתמש במכשיר עם מסרק פגום או שבור או כאשר חסרות שיניים בלהבים, זאת   •
כיוון שמצבים אלה עלולים להוביל לפציעה. לפני כל שימוש, חשוב לוודא שראש הלהב 

מותקן ופועל כראוי.
יש להרחיק את המכשיר ממשטחים חמים.  •

אין להשתמש במכשיר מחוץ לבית או במקום שבו משתמשים במוצרי תרסיס או במקום   •

שבו מספקים חמצן.
אין להשתמש באביזרים שלא צוינו על ידי היצרן.  •

אין לטעון סוללות שאינן מיועדות לטעינה מחדש.  •
יש להכניס את הסוללות כאשר הקטבים פונים לכיוון המתאים כפי שמסומן על המכשיר.  •

יש להוציא סוללות ריקות מהמכשיר באופן מיידי ולהשליך אותן בבטחה בהתאם   •
לתקנות המקומיות.

יש להסיר את הסוללות אם מאחסנים את המכשיר או לא משתמשים בו למשך פרק זמן   •
ממושך.

אין לקצר את נקודות חיבור אספקת החשמל.  •
יש לשמור את המכשיר יבש ולאחסנו במקום קריר ויבש כאשר הוא לא בשימוש.  •

אין לגעת במכשיר שנפל לתוך מים.  •
אין להניח במים או להפיל למים או נוזל אחר.  •

לעולם אין להכניס חפץ כלשהו לתוך אחד הפתחים.   •
אין להשתמש על עור מגורה. יש להפסיק את השימוש במקרה של גירוי בעור.  •

אינו מומלץ לשימוש סביב העיניים (מיועד לאזור הפנים בלבד).  •
אין לשטוף את ראש הקוצץ במים זורמים.  •
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FTFF4B :מספר דגם
FLIN-53458-UK01

מיוצר בסין.

תמונה 2

תמונה 4

תמונה 3תמונה 3

תמונה 1

תמונה 1

תמונה 3

תמונה 2

תמונה 4תמונה 4 קראי את כל ההוראות לפני השימוש במוצר זה. 
שמרי הוראות אלה לטובת עיון בעתיד.

 ,FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face תודה על בחירתך לרכוש את
מכשיר קל ונוח להסרת שיער פנים.



Tack för att du har köpt FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
den enkla och praktiska hårborttagningsprodukten för ansiktet.

Installera batteriet: Ta tag i 
enhetens övre del med den ena 
handen och den nedre delen 
med den andra och dra isär 
(bild 2).

Ta bort locket (bild 1). 

Slå på enheten: Tryck bara på 
knappen en gång. Lampan tänds 
(bild 3). 

Ta bort hår: Använd i en cirklande 
rörelse (bild 4).

SNABBSTARTSGUIDEAVLÄGSNAR HÅR OMEDELBART OCH ÄR SMÄRTFRITT
AVLÄGSNAR HÅR OMEDELBART OCH ÄR SMÄRTFRITT

face

Installation/batteribyte
• Ta bort locket.
• Håll i enhetens övre och nedre del och dra isär för att öppna 
batterifacket (bild 1).

• Sätt i ett AA-batteri (ingår ej) i facket och se till att den 
positiva polen (+) pekar mot enhetens nedre del.

• Skjut/klicka tillbaka enhetens nedre del på plats.
ANMÄRKNING: Testa enheten på ett litet område före första 
användning. Avsluta användningen omedelbart om några 
tecken på överkänslighet eller en allergisk reaktion uppstår. 
Använd inte enheten på känsliga eller irriterade hudområden.

Användning
• Ta bort locket.
• Tryck en gång på knappen på sidan av enheten för att slå ”PÅ” 
enheten (bild 2). Lampan slås automatiskt ”PÅ”.

• Tryck varsamt enhetens huvud mot huden. Enheten ska inte 
vara vinklad. Fortsätt med små, cirklande rörelser för att ta 
bort oönskat hår (bild 3).

ANMÄRKNING: Det är normalt att trimmerhuvudet blir varmt 
vid användning.

Tips och råd
• Rengör trimmerhuvudet och stommen från hårrester om 
enheten börjar gå långsammare. Byt batteri om enheten 
fortfarande går långsamt.

• Tillräckligt skonsam att användas varje dag.
• Använd dagligen för en airbrush-liknande effekt vid 
applicering av makeup.

Rengöring (se till att enheten är ”AV”)
• Efter varje användning, rengör huvudet för att avlägsna 
överflödigt hår.

• Vrid huvudet moturs och lyft av (bild 4).
• Töm allt hår från enhetens stomme genom att vända på den 
och knacka försiktigt på sidorna.

• Använd en bomullspinne för att rensa bort överflödigt hår.
• Sätt tillbaka huvudet och vrid medurs tills det låses på plats 
(bild 4).

Se webbplatsen för mer information och instruktioner på
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

VARNING
För att minska risken för brännskador, brand, elektriska stötar eller personskador: 
• Förvara utom räckhåll för barn.
• Använd inte när du badar eller duschar.
• Placera inte eller förvara produkten där den kan falla eller dras ner i ett badkar 

eller handfat.
• Apparaten får inte användas av personer (inklusive barn) med nedsatt fysisk, 

sensorisk eller mental förmåga, eller brist på erfarenhet och kunskap, såvida de 
inte är övervakade eller har fått instruktioner om hur man ska använda apparaten 
på ett säkert sätt och om de förstår den risk som användning inbegriper. Barn ska 
vara övervakade för att säkerställa att de inte leker med apparaten.

• Använd produkten endast för avsett hushållsbruk enligt beskrivningen i den här 
bruksanvisningen.

• Använd inte denna apparat med skadad eller trasig kam eller om tänder som 
saknas på knivarna, eftersom det kan leda till skador. Kontrollera före varje 
användning att bladhuvudet är installerat och fungerar som det ska.

• Håll apparaten borta från uppvärmda ytor.

• Använd inte apparaten utomhus eller där aerosolprodukter (spray) används 
eller där syrgas administreras.

• Använd inte tillbehör som inte specificerats av tillverkaren.
• Icke-laddningsbara batterier ska inte laddas om.
• Batterier måste sättas in med rätt polaritet enligt anvisningarna på enheten.
• Uttömda batterier ska tas ut ur produkten omedelbart och säkert och 

kasseras enligt lokala föreskrifter.
• Ta ut batterierna om produkten ska förvaras eller vara oanvänd under en 

längre tid.
• Strömterminalerna får inte kortslutas.
• Håll produkten torr och förvara på en sval och torr plats när den inte används.
• Sträck dig inte efter en apparat som har fallit i vatten.
• Placera den inte i, eller låt den falla ner i, vatten eller annan vätska.
• Dra aldrig ner eller för in något föremål i någon öppning. 
• Använd inte på irriterad hud. Avbryt användningen om huden blir irriterad.
• Rekommenderas inte för användning runt ögonen. (Endast för ansikte)
• Skölj inte trimmerhuvudet under vatten.
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Takk for at du kjøpte FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face – 
den enkle og praktiske ansiktshårfjerneren.

Sett inn batteriet: Ta tak i 
øvre del av enheten med én 
hånd, og nedre del med den 
andre, og dra dem fra 
hverandre (bilde 2).

Ta av hetten (bilde 1). 

Slå på enheten: Bare trykk 
på knappen én gang. Lyset 
tennes (bilde 3). 

Slik fjerner du hår: Brukes i en 
sirkelbevegelse (bilde 4).

HURTIGSTARTVEILEDNINGFJERNER HÅR UMIDDELBART OG ER SMERTEFRI
FJERNER HÅR UMIDDELBART OG ER SMERTEFRI
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Installering/bytting av batteri
• Fjern hetten.
• Hold på toppen og bunnen av enheten og trekk fra hverandre 
for å se batterirommet (bilde 1).

• Plasser 1 AA-batteri (medfølger ikke) inn i rommet, og pass på 
at den positive polen (+) vender mot bunnen av enheten.

• Enhetens bunndeksel glis tilbake på plass.
MERK: Før første gangs bruk, prøv ut enheten på et lite 
område. Hvis det oppstår sensitivitet eller allergisk reaksjon, 
avslutt bruken umiddelbart. Ikke bruk enheten på følsomme 
eller irriterte områder.

Slik bruker du den
• Fjern hetten.
• Trykk på knappen på siden av enheten én gang for å slå 
enheten «PÅ» (bilde 2). Lyset slår seg automatisk «PÅ».

• Trykk varsomt enhetens hode flatt mot huden. Enheten skal 
ikke holdes på skrå. Fortsett med små sirkelbevegelser for å 
fjerne uønsket hår (bilde 3).

MERK: Det er normalt at hårfjerningshodet blir varmt under 
bruk. 

Tips og pekepinner
• Hvis enheten begynner å bli tregere, fjern hårrester fra hodet 
og hoveddelen til enheten. Hvis enheten fortsatt virker 
langsomt, kan du skifte ut batteriet.

• Tilstrekkelig skånsom til å brukes hver dag.
• For et nærmest plettfritt utseende, bruk den daglig.

Rengjøring (Pass på at enheten er slått «AV»)
• Etter hver bruk, rengjør hodet på enheten for å fjerne 
overflødig hår.

• Vri hodet mot klokken og løft av (bilde 4).
• Tøm ut fra enheten ved å snu den rundt og varsomt dunke på 
sidene.

• Bruk en bomullspinne til å fjerne overflødig hår.
• Sett hodet tilbake på enheten og vri med klokken til det låser 
seg fast på plass (bilde 4).

Se nettstedet for mer informasjon og veiledninger på
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ADVARSEL
For å redusere risikoen for brannsår, brann, elektrisk støt eller skade på 
personer:
• Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
• Må ikke brukes mens du bader eller er i dusjen.
• Apparatet må ikke plasseres eller oppbevares slik at det kan falle eller bli 

dratt ned i et kar eller en vask.
• Apparatet må ikke brukes av personer (herunder barn) med reduserte fysiske, 

sensoriske eller mentale evner, eller mangel på erfaring og kunnskap, med 
mindre de har fått tilsyn eller instruksjoner om bruken av produktet av en 
person ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Barn må holdes under oppsyn for å sikre 
at de ikke leker med apparatet.

• Dette produktet må bare brukes til den husholdningsbruken det er beregnet 
på, som beskrevet i denne håndboken.

• Ikke bruk dette apparatet med skadet eller ødelagt kam eller med tenner 
borte fra bladene, da dette kan føre til personskade. Sørg for at bladhodet er 
installert og fungerer som det skal før hver bruk.

• Hold apparatet unna oppvarmede overflater.

• Må ikke brukes utendørs eller i områder der aerosolprodukter (spray) blir 
brukt eller der oksygen blir administrert.

• Ikke bruk tilbehør som ikke er spesifisert av produsenten.
• Ikke-oppladbare batterier må ikke gjenopplades.
• Batterier må settes inn med riktig polaritet som angitt på enheten.
• Uttømte batterier skal fjernes fra apparatet umiddelbart og avhendes på 

en sikker måte i henhold til lokale forskrifter.
• Ta ut batteriene hvis apparatet skal oppbevares eller ikke brukes på lengre 

tid.
• Forsyningsterminalene må ikke kortsluttes.
• Hold apparatet tørt og oppbevar det på et kjølig, tørt sted når det ikke er i 

bruk.
• Ikke strekk deg etter et apparat som har falt i vann.
• Må ikke plasseres i eller slippes ned i vann eller annen væske.
• Aldri slipp eller sett noe objekt inn i noen åpning. 
• Må ikke brukes på irritert hud. Avslutt bruken hvis hudirritasjon oppstår.
• Ikke anbefalt for bruk rundt øynene. (Kun for ansikt)
• Ikke skyll trimmehodet under vann.
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Tak for dit køb af FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
den nemme og praktiske ansigtshårfjerner.

Installer batteriet: Tag fat i den 
øverste del af enheden med den 
ene hånd, og den nederste 
halvdel med den anden, og træk 
dem fra hinanden (billede 2).

Fjern hætten (billede 1).

Tænd for enheden: Tryk blot én 
gang på knappen. Lyset tændes 
(billede 3).

Sådan fjernes hår: Brug en 
cirkulær bevægelse (billede 4).

HURTIGSTARTVEJLEDNINGFJERNER HÅR MED DET SAMME – HELT SMERTEFRIT
FJERNER HÅR MED DET SAMME – HELT SMERTEFRIT
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Installation/udskiftning af batteri
• Fjern hætten.
• Hold i enhedens top og bund, og træk dem fra hinanden for at 
få adgang til batterirummet (billede 1).

• Indsæt 1 AA-batteri (ikke inkluderet) i batterirummet, og sørg 
for at den positive pol (+) vender mod enhedens bund.

• Skub/sæt enhedens bundhus på plads igen.
BEMÆRK: Test enheden på et lille område inden første brug. 
Hvis der opstår nogen form for følsomheds- eller allergiske 
reaktioner, skal du øjeblikkeligt stoppe med at anvende 
produktet. Brug ikke enheden på sarte eller irriterede 
områder.

Sådan bruges produktet
• Fjern hætten.
• Tryk én gang på knappen på siden af enheden for at tænde for 
den (billede 2). Lyset bliver automatisk “TÆNDT” (“ON”).

• Tryk forsigtigt enhedens hoved mod din hud. Enheden bør ikke 
holdes i en vinkel. Fortsæt med at lave små, cirkulære 
bevægelser for at fjerne uønsket hår (billede 3).

BEMÆRK: Det er normalt, at hovedet til hårfjerning bliver 
varmt ved brug.

Tip og hjælp
• Hvis enhedens hastighed begynder at aftage, skal du fjerne 
hårresterne på dens hoved og hus. Hvis enheden stadig kører 
langsomt, skal du udskifte batteriet.

• Blid nok til dagligt brug.
• Brug den til airbrush-lignende påføring af makeup dagligt.

Rengøring (sørg for, at enheden er “SLUKKET” (“OFF”))
• Rengør hovedet efter hver brug for at fjerne overskydende 
hår.

• Drej hovedet mod uret, og løft det af (billede 4).
• Tøm alt hår væk fra enhedens hus ved at vende det om og slå 
forsigtigt på siderne.

• Brug en vatpind til at fjerne overskydende hår.
• Sæt hovedet tilbage på plads, og drej med uret, indtil det 
låses fast igen (billede 4).

Se hjemmesiden for yderligere oplysninger og vejledninger på
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ADVARSEL
Gør følgende for at nedbringe risikoen for brandsår, brand, elektrisk stød 
eller personskader: 
• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
• Må ikke bruges i badekar eller brusebad.
• Apparatet må ikke anbringes eller opbevares på et sted, hvor det kan falde 

ned eller blive trukket ned i et badekar eller en vask.
• Apparatet må ikke bruges af personer (herunder børn) med nedsatte 

fysiske, sansemæssige eller mentale evner. Det må heller ikke anvendes af 
personer med manglende erfaring eller viden, medmindre de er under 
opsyn eller har fået vejledning i brug af en person med ansvar for deres 
sikkerhed. Børn bør holdes under opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med 
udstyret.

• Brug kun dette produkt til det tilsigtede husstandsformål, som er 
beskrevet i denne vejledning.

• Brug ikke dette apparat, hvis kammen er beskadiget eller ødelagt, eller 
hvis knivene mangler tænder, da det kan medføre personskade. Før hver 
brug skal det sikres, at knivhovedet er monteret og fungerer korrekt.

• Hold apparatet væk fra opvarmede overflader.

• Brug ikke apparatet udendørs eller på steder, hvor aerosolprodukter 
(spray) benyttes, eller hvor der bruges ilt.

• Brug ikke tilbehør, der ikke er specificeret af producenten.
• Ikke-genopladelige batterier må ikke genoplades.
• Batterier skal indsættes med den korrekte polaritet som angivet på 

enheden.
• Udtømte batterier skal tages ud af apparatet med det samme og 

bortskaffes på sikker vis i henhold til lokale bestemmelser.
• Fjern batterierne, hvis apparatet skal opbevares/ikke skal bruges i 

længere tid.
• Strømforsyningsterminalerne må ikke kortsluttes.
• Sørg for at apparatet er tørt, og opbevar det på et køligt og tørt sted, 

når det ikke er i brug.
• Forsøg ikke at tage et apparat op, der er faldet i vandet.
• Undgå at anbringe eller tabe apparatet i vand eller en anden væske.
• Du må aldrig tabe eller indsætte genstande i nogen af åbningerne. 
• Må ikke bruges på irriteret hud. Stop brug, hvis der opstår hudirritation.
• Ikke anbefalet til brug omkring øjnene. (kun til ansigtet)
• Skyl ikke trimmerhovedet under vand.
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LÆS ALLE INSTRUKTIONER, FØR DU BRUGER DETTE PRODUKT. 
GEM DISSE INSTRUKTIONER TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE.
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Kiitos tämän FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ -tuotteen hankkimisesta. 
Se on tarkoitettu helppoon ja kätevään ihokarvojen poistamiseen kasvoista.

Pariston laittaminen: Tartu 
yhdellä kädellä laitteen 
yläosaan ja toisella alaosaan 
ja vedä ne erilleen (kuva 2).

Irrota kansi (kuva 1). 

Laitteen kytkeminen päälle: 
Paina painiketta vain kerran. 
Valo syttyy (kuva 3). 

Karvojen poistaminen: Käytä 
pyörivin liikkein (kuva 4).

PIKAOPASPOISTAA KARVAT VÄLITTÖMÄSTI JA KIVUTTOMASTI
POISTAA KARVAT VÄLITTÖMÄSTI JA KIVUTTOMASTI
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Pariston asentaminen/vaihtaminen
• Irrota kansi.
• Pidä kiinni laitteen ylä- ja alaosasta ja vedä ne erilleen, jotta 
paristolokero tulee esiin (kuva 1).

• Aseta yksi AA-paristo (ei sisälly) lokeroon. Varmista, että 
positiivinen napa (+) osoittaa laitteen pohjaan päin.

• Liu’uta/napsauta laitteen alaosan kotelo takaisin paikalleen.
HUOMAUTUS: Testaa laitetta pienellä alueella ennen 
ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. Jos ilmaantuu herkistymistä tai 
allergisia reaktioita, lopeta käyttö välittömästi. Laitetta ei saa 
käyttää herkillä tai ärtyneillä ihoalueilla.

Käyttö
• Irrota kansi.
• Kytke laite päälle painamalla kerran laitteen sivulla olevaa 
”ON”-painiketta (kuva 2). Valo syttyy automaattisesti.

• Aseta laitteen ajopää tasaisesti ihoasi vasten ja paina kevyesti. 
Laitteen ei tule olla kulmassa. Liikuta laitetta tehden pieniä, 
pyöriviä liikkeitä ei-toivottujen ihokarvojen poistamiseksi 
(kuva 3).

HUOMAUTUS: On normaalia, että karvanpoistopää lämpiää 
käytön aikana.

Kärjet ja osoittimet
• Jos laite alkaa hidastua, puhdista ajopää ja runko niihin 
mahdollisesti tarttuneista karvojen jäämistä. Jos laite on 
vieläkin hidas, vaihda paristo.

• Riittävän hellävarainen käytettäväksi joka päivä.
• Jos haluat käyttää laitetta meikin levitykseen, voit käyttää sitä 
päivittäin.

Puhdistus (varmista, että laite on pois päältä asennossa ”OFF”)
• Puhdista ajopää jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen poistaaksesi 
ylimääräiset karvat.

• Kierrä ajopäätä vastapäivään ja nosta se pois (kuva 4).
• Tyhjennä laitteen runko karvoista kääntämällä se ylösalaisin ja 
naputtelemalla varovasti laitteen sivuja.

• Poista ylimääräiset ihokarvat vanupuikolla.
• Aseta ajopää takaisin ja kierrä myötäpäivään, kunnes se lukittuu 
takaisin paikalleen (kuva 4).

Katso lisätietoja ja käyttöopastuksia verkkosivustolta osoitteessa
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

VAROITUS
Palovammojen, tulipalon, sähköiskun tai henkilöiden loukkaantumisen 
riskin vähentämiseksi:
• Laite on säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa.
• Ei saa käyttää kylvyn tai suihkun aikana.
• Laitetta ei saa säilyttää paikassa, josta se voi pudota tai joutua vahingossa 

ammeeseen tai altaaseen.
• Tätä laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu henkilöille (ei myöskään lapsille), joilla on 

liikunta-, aisti- tai mielenterveysrajoitteita tai joilla ei ole kokemusta tai 
tietämystä laitteen käytöstä, ellei heidän turvallisuudestaan vastaava 
henkilö ole valvomassa tai ellei hän ole opastanut, kuinka laitetta 
käytetään turvallisesti. Lapsia tulee valvoa, jotta he eivät leiki laitteella.

• Käytä tätä tuotetta vain sen tarkoitettuun kotitalouskäyttöön, kuten tässä 
käyttöoppaassa on kuvattu.

• Älä käytä laitetta, jos kampa on vaurioitunut tai rikki tai jos teristä puuttuu 
hampaita, sillä seurauksena voi olla loukkaantuminen. Varmista ennen 
jokaista käyttökertaa, että teräpää on paikallaan ja toimii oikein.

• Pidä laite etäällä kuumista pinnoista.
• Laitetta ei saa käyttää ulkotiloissa tai paikoissa, joissa käytetään 

aerosolituotteita (suihkeita) tai lisähappea.

• Muita kuin valmistajan erityisesti mainitsemia lisälaitteita ei saa 
käyttää.

• Älä lataa uudelleen paristoja, joita ei ole tarkoitettu 
uudelleenladattaviksi.

• Paristot on asetettava oikein päin laitteessa ilmoitetulla tavalla.
• Käytetyt paristot on poistettava laitteesta välittömästi ja hävitettävä 

turvallisesti paikallisten säädösten mukaisesti.
• Jos laitetta on tarkoitus säilyttää käyttämättömänä pitkään, tulee 

paristot poistaa laitteesta.
• Paristojen napoja ei saa oikosulkea.
• Kun laitetta ei käytetä, se täytyy pitää kuivana sekä säilyttää viileässä ja 

kuivassa paikassa.
• Veteen pudonneeseen laitteeseen ei saa yrittää tarttua.
• Laitetta ei saa laittaa tai pudottaa veteen tai muihin nesteisiin.
• Laitteen mihinkään aukkoon ei saa koskaan pudottaa tai laittaa mitään 

esineitä. 
• Älä käytä ärtyneellä iholla. Lopeta käyttö, jos ilmenee ihoärsytystä.
• Käyttöä silmänympärysalueelle ei suositella (vain kasvoille).
• Älä huuhtele ajopäätä vedellä.
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KAIKKI OHJEET TULEE LUKEA ENNEN TÄMÄN TUOTTEEN 
KÄYTTÄMISTÄ. SÄILYTÄ OHJEET TULEVAA TARVETTA VARTEN.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Obrigado pela sua compra de FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
a depiladora facial fácil e prática.

Instalar a bateria: Segure na 
secção superior da unidade 
com uma mão, a metade 
inferior com a outra e separe 
(Image 2).

Retire a tampa (Image 1). 

Ligar a unidade: Basta premir o 
botão uma vez. A luz acende-se 
(Image 3). 

Para remover pelos: Utilize num 
movimento circular (Image 4).

GUIA DE INÍCIO RÁPIDOREMOVE OS PELOS INSTANTANEAMENTE E SEM DOR
REMOVE OS PELOS INSTANTANEAMENTE E SEM DOR

face

Instalar/Substituir a bateria
• Retire a tampa.
• Segure na parte superior e inferior da unidade e afaste-as para 
revelar o compartimento da bateria (Imagem 1).

• Coloque 1 bateria AA (não incluída) no compartimento da 
bateria, certificando-se de que o polo positivo (+) está virado 
para o fundo da unidade.

• Deslize/encaixe a caixa inferior da unidade de volta ao lugar.
NOTA: Antes da primeira utilização, teste a unidade numa área 
pequena. Se ocorrer alguma sensibilidade ou reações alérgicas, 
interrompa imediatamente a utilização. Não utilize a unidade em 
áreas sensíveis ou irritadas.

Como utilizar
• Retire a tampa.
• Prima uma vez o botão na parte lateral da unidade para ligar 
(ON) a unidade (Imagem 2). A luz liga-se automaticamente (ON).

• Pressione suavemente a cabeça da unidade contra a sua pele. 
A unidade não deve estar inclinada. Continue a fazer pequenos 
movimentos circulares para remover os pelos indesejados 
(Imagem 3).

NOTA: É normal que a cabeça de depilação fique quente com a 
utilização.

Dicas e sugestões
• Se a unidade começar a abrandar, liberte a cabeça e o corpo de 
quaisquer resíduos de pelos. Se a unidade continuar a funcionar 
lentamente, substitua a bateria.

• Suficientemente suave para utilizar todos os dias.
• Para uma aplicação de maquilhagem semelhante a uma escova 
de ar, utilize diariamente.

Limpeza (certifique-se de que a unidade está desligada “OFF”)
• Após cada utilização, limpe a cabeça para remover o excesso de 
pelos.

• Rode a cabeça no sentido contrário ao dos ponteiros do relógio 
e levante-a (Imagem 4).

• Remova qualquer cabelo do corpo da unidade virando-o e 
batendo suavemente nas laterais.

• Utilize um cotonete para limpar o excesso de pelos.
• Volte a colocar a cabeça na unidade e rode-a no sentido dos 
ponteiros do relógio até encaixar (Imagem 4). 

Consulte o website para obter mais detalhes e tutoriais em 
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

AVISO
Para reduzir o risco de queimaduras, incêndio, choque elétrico ou 
ferimentos em pessoas:
• Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças.
• Não utilize durante o banho ou no duche
• Não coloque nem guarde o aparelho onde possa cair ou ser puxado para 

uma banheira ou lavatório.
• O aparelho não deve ser utilizado por pessoas (incluindo crianças) com 

capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou falta de 
experiência e conhecimento, a menos que tenham recebido supervisão ou 
instruções relativas à utilização do aparelho por uma pessoa responsável 
pela sua segurança. As crianças devem ser supervisionadas para garantir 
que não brincam com o aparelho.

• Utilize este produto apenas para o uso doméstico previsto, conforme 
descrito neste manual.

• Não utilize este aparelho com o pente danificado ou partido ou com os 
dentes em falta nas lâminas, pois pode resultar em lesões. Antes de cada 
utilização, certifique-se de que a cabeça da lâmina está instalada e a 
funcionar corretamente.

• Mantenha o aparelho afastado de superfícies aquecidas.

• Não utilize o aparelho no exterior nem onde estejam a ser utilizados 
produtos aerossóis (spray) ou onde esteja a ser administrado oxigénio.

• Não utilize acessórios não especificados pelo fabricante.
• As baterias não recarregáveis não devem ser recarregadas.
• As baterias devem ser inseridas com a polaridade correta, conforme 

indicado no dispositivo.
• As baterias gastas devem ser imediatamente retiradas do aparelho e 

eliminadas em segurança de acordo com os regulamentos locais.
• Retire as baterias se pretender guardar ou não utilizar o aparelho durante 

um longo período de tempo.
• Os terminais de alimentação não devem sofrer curto-circuito.
• Mantenha o aparelho seco e guarde-o num local fresco e seco quando não 

estiver a ser utilizado
• Não pegue um aparelho que tenha caído na água.
• Não coloque nem deixe cair na água ou noutro líquido.
• Nunca deixe cair nem insira qualquer objeto em qualquer abertura. 
• Não utilize em pele irritada. Interrompa a utilização se ocorrer irritação 

cutânea.
• Não recomendado para utilização à volta dos olhos. (Apenas para rosto)
• Não enxague o cabeçote sob água.
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LEIA TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUTO. 
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Kolay ve kullanışlı bir yüz tüyü giderici olan FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face 
ürününü satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz.

Pili takın: Bir elinizle cihazın üst 
kısmını, diğer elinizle alt yarısını 
tutup, pil yuvasını ortaya 
çıkarmak için çekerek ayırın 
(Resim 2).

Kapağı çıkarın (Resim 1). 

Cihazı açın: Düğmeye bir kez 
basın. Işık yanacaktır (Resim 3). 

Tüyleri almak için: Dairesel 
hareketle kullanın (Resim 4).

HIZLI BAŞLANGIÇ KILAVUZUANINDA VE ACISIZ BİR ŞEKİLDE TÜYLERİ ALIR
ANINDA VE ACISIZ BİR ŞEKİLDE TÜYLERİ ALIR
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Pilin Takılması / Değiştirilmesi
• Kapağı çıkarın.
• Cihazın üst ve alt kısmından tutup, pil bölmesini ortaya 
çıkarmak için çekerek ayırın (Resim 1).

• Pozitif ucun (+) cihazın altına baktığından emin olarak pil 
bölmesine 1 AA (ürüne dahil değil) pili yerleştirin.

• Cihazın alt muhafazasını kaydırarak yerine oturtun.
NOT: İlk kullanımdan önce cihazı küçük bir alanda test edin. 
Duyarlılık veya alerjik reaksiyonlar meydana gelirse kullanımı 
derhal kesin. Cihazı hassas veya tahriş olmuş alanlarda 
kullanmayın.

Nasıl Kullanılır
• Kapağı çıkarın.
• Cihazı "AÇMAK" için cihazın yan tarafındaki düğmeye bir kez 
basın (Resim 2). Işık otomatik olarak "YANAR" .

• Cihazın başlığını cildinize düz bir şekilde hafifçe bastırın. 
Cihaz açılı bir şekilde olmamalıdır. İstenmeyen tüyleri almak 
için küçük, dairesel hareketler yapmaya devam edin (Resim 3).

NOT: Tüy alma başlığının kullanıldıkça ısınması normaldir.

İpuçları ve İşaretçiler
• Cihaz yavaşlamaya başlarsa, başlık ve gövdedeki tüy 
kalıntılarını temizleyin. Cihaz hala yavaş çalışıyorsa pili 
değiştirin.

• Her gün kullanılabilecek kadar nazik.
• Airbrush benzeri makyaj uygulaması için günlük olarak 
kullanın.

Temizlik (Cihazın "KAPALI" ("OFF") olduğundan emin olun)
• Her kullanımdan sonra, fazla tüyleri gidermek için başlığı 
temizleyin.

• Başlığı saat yönünün tersine çevirerek çıkarın (Resim 4).
• Cihazın gövdesindeki tüyleri, cihazı ters çevirerek ve 
kenarlarına hafifçe vurarak boşaltın.

• Fazla tüyleri temizlemek için pamuklu çubuk kullanın.
• Başlığı geri yerleştirin ve yerine oturana kadar saat yönünde 
çevirin (Resim 4).

Daha fazla ayrıntı ve eğitim için www.FlawlessBeauty.com 
adresindeki web sitesine bakın

UYARI
Yanma, yangın, elektrik çarpması veya kişiye yönelik yaralanma riskini 
azaltmak için:
• Çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde saklayın. 
• Banyo yaparken veya duşta kullanmayın.
• Cihazı banyoya veya lavaboya düşebileceği veya çekilebileceği bir yere 

koymayın veya saklamayın.
• Cihaz, güvenliklerinden sorumlu bir kişi tarafından gözetim altında 

tutulmadıkça veya cihazın kullanımı hakkında bilgilendirilmedikçe, fiziksel, 
duyusal veya zihinsel kapasitesi düşük veya deneyim ve bilgi eksikliği olan 
kişiler (çocuklar dahil) tarafından kullanılmamalıdır. Çocukların cihazla 
oynamamalarını sağlamak için gözetim altında tutulmalıdırlar.

• Bu ürünü sadece bu kılavuzda açıklanan ev içi kullanım amacı 
doğrultusunda kullanın.

• Bu cihazı hasarlı veya kırık tarak veya bıçaklarda diş yokken kullanmayın, 
aksi takdirde yaralanma meydana gelebilir. Her kullanımdan önce, bıçak 
başlığının takılı olduğundan ve düzgün çalıştığından emin olun.

• Cihazı ısıtılmış yüzeylerden uzak tutun.

• Cihazı açık havada ya da aerosol (sprey) ürünlerinin kullanıldığı veya 
oksijen uygulanan yerlerde kullanmayın.

• Üretici tarafından belirtilmeyen ataşmanları kullanmayın.
• Şarj edilemeyen piller şarj edilmemelidir.
• Piller, cihazda belirtildiği gibi kutup uçları doğru yere gelecek şekilde 

yerleştirilmelidir.
• Tükenmiş piller derhal cihazdan çıkarılmalı ve yerel yönetmeliklere göre 

güvenli bir şekilde atılmalıdır.
• Cihaz uzun bir süre saklanacaksa veya kullanılmayacaksa pilleri çıkarın.
• Besleme terminallerine kısa devre yaptırılmamalıdır.
• Cihazı kuru tutun ve kullanılmadığında serin ve kuru bir yerde saklayın
• Suya düşmüş bir cihaza dokunmayın.
• Su ya da başka bir sıvı içine koymayın veya düşürmeyin.
• Cihazın açık herhangi bir deliğine asla bir nesne düşürmeyin veya 

sokmayın. 
• Tahriş olmuş ciltte kullanmayın. Cilt tahrişi oluşursa kullanmayı bırakın.
• Göz çevresinde kullanılması önerilmez. (Yalnızca yüz için)
• Kesme başlığını suda durulamayın.
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BU ÜRÜNÜ KULLANMADAN ÖNCE TÜM TALİMATLARI OKUYUN. 
BU TALİMATLARI İLERİDE BAŞVURMAK ÜZERE KAYDEDİN.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
το εύκολο και βολικό εργαλείο αποτρίχωσης προσώπου.

Τοποθετήστε την μπαταρία: Πιάστε 
το επάνω τμήμα της συσκευής με 
το ένα χέρι και το κάτω με το άλλο, 
και τραβήξτε τα προς αντίθετες 
κατευθύνσεις (Εικόνα 2).

Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι (Εικόνα 1). 

Ανάψτε τη συσκευή: Πατήστε μία 
φορά το κουμπί. Θα ανάψει το 
φωτάκι (Εικόνα 3). 

Για να αφαιρέσετε τις τρίχες: 
Χρησιμοποιήστε τη συσκευή με 
κυκλικές κινήσεις (Εικόνα 4).

ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΓΡΗΓΟΡΗΣ ΕΝΑΡΞΗΣΑΦΑΙΡΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΤΡΙΧΟΦΥΪΑ ΣΤΗ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ, ΧΩΡΙΣ ΠΟΝΟ
ΑΦΑΙΡΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΤΡΙΧΟΦΥΪΑ ΣΤΗ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ, ΧΩΡΙΣ ΠΟΝΟ
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Εγκατάσταση/Αλλαγή μπαταρίας
• Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι.
• Κρατήστε το επάνω και το κάτω μέρος της συσκευής και τραβήξτε 

προς αντίθετες κατευθύνσεις, για να αποκαλυφθεί η θήκη μπαταρίας 
(Εικόνα 1).

• Τοποθετήστε μία μπαταρία AA (δεν περιλαμβάνεται) στη θήκη, 
φροντίζοντας ώστε ο θετικός πόλος (+) να είναι στραμμένος προς τα 
κάτω.

• Σύρετε/Κουμπώστε το κάτω μέρος του περιβλήματος της συσκευής 
στη θέση του.

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, δοκιμάστε τη συσκευή σε 
μια μικρή περιοχή. Εάν εμφανιστεί οποιαδήποτε ευαισθησία ή 
αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις, διακόψτε αμέσως τη χρήση. Μη 
χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σε ευαίσθητες ή ερεθισμένες περιοχές.

Τρόπος χρήσης
• Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι.
• Πατήστε μία φορά το κουμπί στο πλάι της συσκευής, για να την 

ανάψετε (Εικόνα 2). Ανάβει αυτόματα το φωτάκι.
• Πιέστε απαλά την κεφαλή της συσκευής πάνω στο δέρμα σας. Η 

συσκευή πρέπει να ακουμπά επίπεδα και όχι να σχηματίζει γωνία. 
Συνεχίστε με μικρές κυκλικές κινήσεις, για να αφαιρέσετε τις 
ανεπιθύμητες τρίχες (Εικόνα 3).

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Είναι φυσιολογικό η κεφαλή αποτρίχωσης να θερμαίνεται 
με τη χρήση.

Συμβουλές και ενδείξεις
• Αν η συσκευή αρχίσει να επιβραδύνει, καθαρίστε την κεφαλή και το 

σώμα της από τυχόν υπολείμματα τριχών. Αν η συσκευή εξακολουθεί 
να είναι αργή, αλλάξτε την μπαταρία.

• Είναι αρκετά ήπια για να χρησιμοποιείται κάθε μέρα.
• Για εφαρμογή μακιγιάζ airbrush, να χρησιμοποιείτε καθημερινά.

Καθαρισμός (Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή είναι απενεργοποιημένη)
• Μετά από κάθε χρήση, καθαρίζετε την κεφαλή για να αφαιρέσετε τις 

περιττές τρίχες.
• Στρέψτε την κεφαλή αριστερόστροφα και αφαιρέστε την (Εικόνα 4).
• Αδειάστε τυχόν τρίχες από το σώμα της συσκευής, 

αναποδογυρίζοντάς την και χτυπώντας απαλά τα πλαϊνά.
• Χρησιμοποιήστε μπατονέτα για να καθαρίσετε τυχόν περιττές τρίχες.
• Επανατοποθετήστε την κεφαλή και στρέψτε τη δεξιόστροφα, μέχρι να 

ασφαλίσει στη θέση της (Εικόνα 4).
Ανατρέξτε στον ιστότοπο για περισσότερες λεπτομέρειες και 
εκπαιδευτικά βίντεο στη διεύθυνση www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
Για μείωση του κινδύνου εγκαυμάτων, πυρκαγιάς, ηλεκτροπληξίας ή 

τραυματισμού:
• Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά.
• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή κατά τη διάρκεια του μπάνιου ή του ντους.
• Μην τοποθετείτε ή αποθηκεύετε τη συσκευή σε σημείο όπου μπορεί να πέσει ή να 

τραβηχτεί σε μπανιέρα ή νεροχύτη.
• Η συσκευή δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται από άτομα (συμπεριλαμβανομένων των 

παιδιών) με μειωμένες σωματικές, αισθητηριακές ή διανοητικές ικανότητες ή έλλειψη 
εμπειρίας και γνώσης, εκτός εάν επιβλέπονται ή έχουν λάβει οδηγίες σχετικά με τη 
χρήση της συσκευής από άτομο υπεύθυνο για την ασφάλειά τους. Τα παιδιά πρέπει να 
επιβλέπονται για να διασφαλιστεί ότι δεν παίζουν με τη συσκευή.

• Να χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν μόνο στο προοριζόμενο περιβάλλον, όπως 
περιγράφεται στο παρόν εγχειρίδιο.

• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε αυτήν τη συσκευή με χτενάκι που έχει υποστεί ζημιά ή έχει σπάσει ή 
όταν λείπουν δόντια από τις λεπίδες, καθώς μπορεί να προκληθεί τραυματισμός. Πριν 
από κάθε χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η κεφαλή της λεπίδας έχει εγκατασταθεί και 
λειτουργεί σωστά.

• Κρατήστε τη συσκευή μακριά από θερμαινόμενες επιφάνειες.
• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σε εξωτερικούς χώρους, ούτε σε μέρη όπου 

χρησιμοποιούνται προϊόντα αερολύματος (σπρέι) ή χορηγείται οξυγόνο.
• Μη χρησιμοποιείτε εξαρτήματα που δεν έχουν προσδιοριστεί από τον 

κατασκευαστή.
• Οι μη επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες δεν πρέπει να επαναφορτίζονται.
• Οι μπαταρίες πρέπει να εισάγονται με τη σωστή πολικότητα, όπως υποδεικνύεται 

στη συσκευή.
• Οι μπαταρίες που έχουν αδειάσει πρέπει να αφαιρούνται από τη συσκευή αμέσως και 

να απορρίπτονται με ασφάλεια σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς.
• Αφαιρείτε τις μπαταρίες όταν η συσκευή πρόκειται να αποθηκευτεί ή να παραμείνει 

αχρησιμοποίητη για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα.
• Οι ακροδέκτες τροφοδοσίας δεν πρέπει να βραχυκυκλώνονται.
• Διατηρείτε τη συσκευή στεγνή και, όταν δεν τη χρησιμοποιείτε, φυλάσσετέ τη σε 

δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος.
• Μην αγγίξετε τη συσκευή αν έχει πέσει στο νερό.
• Μην τοποθετείτε και μη ρίχνετε τη συσκευή μέσα σε νερό ή άλλο υγρό.
• Μη ρίχνετε και μη βάζετε αντικείμενα σε κανένα άνοιγμα της συσκευής. 
• Μην τη χρησιμοποιείτε σε ερεθισμένο δέρμα. Διακόψτε τη χρήση σε περίπτωση 

ερεθισμού του δέρματος.
• Δεν συνιστάται για χρήση γύρω από τα μάτια (μόνο για το πρόσωπο).
• Μην ξεπλένετε την κουρευτική κεφαλή με νερό.
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Αριθμός μοντέλου: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Κατασκευάζεται στην Κίνα.
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Αντιπρόσωπος Ηνωμένου Βασιλείου
Εισάγεται και διανέμεται από την:
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Τηλ.: 0800 130 3448
8:30 π.μ. έως 5 μ.μ. (GMT) 
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Εκπρόσωπος Church & Dwight στην Ευρώπη 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex, Γαλλία

ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ.
ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΤΕ ΑΥΤΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ pentru față, 
aparatul ușor și confortabil pentru îndepărtarea părului facial.

Instalarea bateriei: Prindeți 
secțiunea superioară a unității 
cu o mână, jumătatea 
inferioară cu cealaltă și trageți 
(Imaginea 2).

Îndepărtați capacul (Imaginea 1). 

Porniți unitatea: Apăsați butonul 
o dată. Lumina se va aprinde 
(Imaginea 3). 

Pentru a îndepărta părul: Utilizați 
cu mișcări circulare (Imaginea 4).

GHID RAPIDÎNDEPĂRTEAZĂ PĂRUL INSTANTANEU ȘI FĂRĂ DURERE
ÎNDEPĂRTEAZĂ PĂRUL INSTANTANEU ȘI FĂRĂ DURERE
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Instalarea/schimbarea bateriei
• Scoateți capacul.
• Țineți apăsată partea superioară și partea inferioară a unității 
și trageți pentru a scoate compartimentul pentru baterie 
(Imaginea 1).

• Puneți 1 baterie AA (nu este inclusă) în compartiment, 
asigurându-vă că polul pozitiv (+) este orientat spre partea de 
jos a unității.

• Glisați/fixați carcasa inferioară a unității la loc.
NOTĂ: Înainte de prima utilizare, testați unitatea pe o suprafață 
mică. Dacă apar reacții alergice sau de sensibilitate, încetați 
imediat utilizarea. Nu utilizați unitatea pe zone sensibile sau 
iritate.

Cum se utilizează
• Scoateți capacul.
• Apăsați o dată butonul de pe partea laterală a unității pentru a 
porni unitatea (Imaginea 2). Lumina se aprinde automat.

• Apăsați ușor capul perpendicular pe suprafața pielii Unitatea 
nu trebuie înclinată. Efectuați mișcări scurte, circulare, pentru 
a îndepărta părul nedorit (Imaginea 3).

NOTĂ: Este normal ca, în timpul utilizării, capul de îndepărtare a 
părului să se încălzească.

Sfaturi și indicații
• Dacă unitatea începe să încetinească, curățați capul și corpul 
de orice reziduuri de păr. Dacă unitatea continuă să 
funcționeze lent, schimbați bateria.

• Suficient de delicat pentru utilizare zilnică.
• Pentru aplicarea unui machiaj cu efect de aerograf, folosiți 
zilnic.

Curățarea (asigurați-vă că unitatea este oprită)
• După fiecare utilizare, curățați capul pentru a îndepărta 
excesul de păr.

• Rotiți capul în sens invers acelor de ceas și ridicați-l 
(Imaginea 4).

• Îndepărtați părul de pe corpul unității, întorcând-o invers și 
lovind ușor părțile laterale.

• Folosiți un tampon de bumbac pentru a îndepărta excesul de 
păr.

• Montați capul înapoi și răsuciți în sensul acelor de ceas până 
când se fixează la loc (imaginea 4). 

Consultați site-ul pentru mai multe detalii și tutoriale la
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

AVERTIZARE
Pentru a reduce riscul de arsuri, incendiu, electrocutare sau vătămare 

corporală:
• A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
• A nu se utiliza în timp ce faceți baie sau la duș.
• Nu așezați și nu depozitați aparatul în locuri din care poate cădea sau poate fi 

tras în cadă sau chiuvetă.
• Aparatul nu trebuie utilizat de persoane (inclusiv copii) cu capacități fizice, 

senzoriale sau mintale reduse sau lipsite de experiență și cunoștințe, cu 
excepția cazului în care sunt supravegheate sau instruite cu privire la utilizarea 
aparatului de către o persoană responsabilă pentru siguranța lor. Copiii 
trebuie supravegheați pentru a vă asigura că nu se joacă cu aparatul.

• Utilizați acest produs numai în scopul casnic prevăzut, conform descrierii din 
acest manual.

• Nu utilizați acest aparat cu piepteni deteriorați sau rupți sau cu dinți lipsă din 
lame, deoarece se pot produce vătămări. Înainte de fiecare utilizare, 
asigurați-vă că este instalat capul lamei și că acesta funcționează 
corespunzător.

• Țineți aparatul la distanță de suprafețele încălzite.
• Nu utilizați aparatul în aer liber sau în locuri în care se utilizează produse cu 

aerosoli (spray) sau în care se administrează oxigen.
• Nu utilizați accesorii care nu sunt specificate de producător.
• Bateriile nereîncărcabile nu trebuie reîncărcate.
• Bateriile trebuie introduse cu polaritatea corectă, așa cum este indicat pe 

dispozitiv.
• Bateriile uzate trebuie scoase imediat din aparat și eliminate în siguranță 

conform reglementărilor locale.
• Scoateți bateriile dacă aparatul trebuie depozitat sau nu este utilizat pentru 

o perioadă îndelungată.
• Terminalele de alimentare nu trebuie scurtcircuitate.
• Mențineți aparatul uscat și depozitați-l într-un loc răcoros și uscat atunci 

când nu îl folosiți.
• Nu vă apropiați de un aparat care a căzut în apă.
• Nu introduceți sau scăpați în apă sau un alt lichid.
• Nu scăpați și nu introduceți niciodată obiecte într-o deschidere. 
• Nu utilizați pe pielea iritată. Încetați utilizarea dacă se produc iritații ale 

pielii.
• Nu este recomandat pentru utilizare în jurul ochilor. (Numai pentru față)
• Nu clătiți capul pentru tuns în apă.
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număr model: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Fabricat în China.
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Reprezentant în Regatul Unit
Importat și distribuit de:
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tel: 0800 130 3448
între 8:30 și 17:00 GMT
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Reprezentant Church & Dwight Europa 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- Franța

CITIȚI TOATE INSTRUCȚIUNILE ÎNAINTE DE A UTILIZA ACEST 
PRODUS. SALVAȚI ACESTE INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU CONSULTARE 
ULTERIOARĂ.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Gracias por comprar FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
el depilador facial fácil y cómodo.

Coloca la pila: Toma la parte 
superior del dispositivo con una 
mano, la mitad inferior con la 
otra y sepáralas (Imagen 2).

Retira la tapa (Imagen 1). 

Enciende el dispositivo: Solo 
tienes que pulsar el botón una vez. 
La luz se encenderá (Imagen 3). 

Para eliminar el vello: Úsalo con un 
movimiento circular (Imagen 4).

GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDOELIMINA EL VELLO AL INSTANTE Y SIN DOLOR
ELIMINA EL VELLO AL INSTANTE Y SIN DOLOR
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Instalación y cambio de pila
• Retira la tapa.
• Sujeta el dispositivo por la parte superior y la inferior y 
sepáralas para ver el compartimento de la pila (imagen 1).

• Coloca 1 pila AA (no incluida) en el compartimento de la pila, 
asegúrate de que el positivo (＋) quede mirando hacia la parte 
inferior del dispositivo.

• Desliza y vuelve a colocar la carcasa inferior del dispositivo.
NOTA: Antes del primer uso, prueba el dispositivo en una zona 
pequeña. Si observas reacciones alérgicas o una sensibilidad 
excesiva, deja de usarlo de inmediato. No utilices el dispositivo 
en zonas sensibles o irritadas.

Modo de empleo
• Retira la tapa.
• Pulsa el botón situado en el lateral del dispositivo una vez para 
encenderlo (Imagen 2). La luz se enciende automáticamente.

• Presiona suavemente el cabezal del dispositivo contra la piel. 
El dispositivo no debe estar inclinado. Realiza pequeños 
movimientos circulares para eliminar el vello no deseado 
(Imagen 3).

NOTA: Es normal que el cabezal de depilación se caliente con el 
uso.

Consejos y sugerencias
• Si el dispositivo comienza a ralentizarse, elimina cualquier 
residuo de vello del cabezal y el cuerpo. Si el dispositivo sigue 
funcionando lentamente, cambia la pila.

• Suficientemente suave para usarse todos los días.
• Para obtener un maquillaje tipo pulverizador, úsalo diariamente.

Limpieza (asegúrate de que el dispositivo esté apagado)
• Después de cada uso, limpia el cabezal para eliminar el exceso 
de vello.

• Gira el cabezal giratorio en sentido antihorario y levántalo 
(Imagen 4).

• Retira el vello del cuerpo del dispositivo dándole la vuelta y 
golpeando suavemente los laterales.

• Utilice un hisopo de algodón para eliminar el exceso de cabello.
• Vuelve a colocar el cabezal en el dispositivo y gíralo en sentido 
horario hasta que se bloquee nuevamente en su lugar 
(Imagen 4).

Consulta el sitio web para obtener más detalles y tutoriales en
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ADVERTENCIA
Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, fuego, descarga eléctrica o lesiones a 
personas, ten en cuenta lo siguiente:
• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
• No lo uses mientras te bañas o te duchas.
• No colocar ni guardar el producto en un lugar donde pueda caerse en una 

bañera o un lavabo.
• El dispositivo no está pensado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos 

niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de 
experiencia y conocimientos, salvo que hayan recibido supervisión o 
instrucciones respecto a su uso por parte de una persona responsable de su 
seguridad. Se debe supervisar a los niños para que no jueguen con el 
dispositivo.

• Utiliza este dispositivo únicamente para el uso doméstico para el que está 
indicado y según se describe en este manual.

• No utilizar este aparato con el peine dañado o roto ni con dientes faltantes 
en las cuchillas, ya que podrían producirse lesiones. Antes de cada uso, 
asegúrate de que el cabezal de la hoja esté instalado y funcione 
correctamente.

• Mantener el aparato alejado de superficies calientes.

• No utilizar al aire libre ni ponerlo en marcha allí donde se estén utilizando 
productos en aerosol (pulverizador) o donde se administre oxígeno.

• No utilizar accesorios no especificados por el fabricante.
• Las pilas no recargables no se deben recargar.
• Las pilas deben insertarse con la polaridad correcta como se indica en el 

dispositivo.
• Las pilas agotadas deben retirarse del aparato inmediatamente y 

desecharse de forma segura de acuerdo con la normativa local.
• Retira las pilas si el aparato se va a almacenar o a no utilizar durante un 

periodo de tiempo prolongado.
• Los conectores de alimentación no deben sufrir un cortocircuito.
• Mantener el aparato seco y guardar en un lugar fresco y seco cuando no 

se esté utilizando
• No agarrar un producto que haya caído al agua.
• No lo coloques ni lo sumerjas en agua u otro líquido.
• Nunca dejar caer ni insertar ningún objeto en ninguna abertura. 
• No lo utilices sobre piel irritada. Deja de utilizarlo si se produce irritación 

en la piel.
• No se recomienda su uso alrededor de los ojos. (Solo para cara)
• No enjuagues el cabezal de corte bajo el agua.
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número de modelo: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Fabricado en China
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Representante del Reino Unido
Importado y distribuido por:
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tel.: 0800 130 3448
De 8:30  a 17:00 GMT
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Representante de Church & Dwight Europe 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- Francia

LEE TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR ESTE 
PRODUCTO. GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA PODER 
CONSULTARLAS MÁS TARDE.

1.  

2. 

3. 

4. 



Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face, 
jednoduchý a praktický přistroj k odstranění chloupků na obličeji.

Instalace baterie: Uchopte 
horní část přístroje jednou 
rukou, spodní polovinu druhou 
rukou a vzájemně je oddělte 
(obrázek 2).

Sejměte víčko (obrázek 1). 

Zapnutí přístroje: Stačí jednou 
stisknout tlačítko. Rozsvítí se 
kontrolka (obrázek 3). 

Odstranění chloupků: Provádějte 
krouživé pohyby (obrázek 4).

RYCHLÝ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍOKAMŽITĚ A BEZBOLESTNĚ ODSTRAŇUJE CHLOUPKY
OKAMŽITĚ A BEZBOLESTNĚ ODSTRAŇUJE CHLOUPKY
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Instalace / výměna baterie
• Sejměte víčko.
• Uchopte horní a dolní část jednotky a oddělte je, dokud se 
neobjeví přihrádka na baterie (obrázek 1).

• Vložte do přihrádky 1 baterii AA (není součástí dodávky) 
a ujistěte se, že kladný pól baterie (+) směřuje ke spodní části 
jednotky.

• Zasuňte/zacvakněte spodní kryt zpět na místo.
POZNÁMKA: Před prvním použitím přístroj otestujte na malé 
ploše. Pokud se objeví jakákoli citlivost nebo alergická reakce, 
okamžitě přístroj přestaňte používat. Nepoužívejte na citlivá 
nebo podrážděná místa.

Způsob použití
• Sejměte víčko.
• Stiskněte jednou tlačítko na boku, abyste přístroj zapnuli. 
(obrázek 2). Kontrolka se automaticky rozsvítí.

• Jemně přitlačte hlavu přístroje naplocho ke kůži. Přístroj by 
neměl být pod žádným úhlem. Pokračujte v provádění malých 
krouživých pohybů, a odstraňujte tak nežádoucí chloupky 
(obrázek 3).

POZNÁMKA: Je normální, že se hlava přístroje pro odstranění 
chloupků při použití zahřeje. 

Tipy a triky
• Pokud přístroj začne zpomalovat, odstraňte z hlavy a těla 
přístroje zbytky chloupků. Pokud i nadále běží pomalu, 
vyměňte baterii.

• Přístroj je dostatečně šetrný pro každodenní použití.
• Pro dokonalé líčení používejte denně.

Čištění (ujistěte se, že je přístroj vypnutý)
• Po každém použití očistěte hlavu přístroje, a odstraňte tak 
přebytečné chloupky.

• Otočte hlavu proti směru hodinových ručiček a odejměte ji 
(obrázek 4).

• Otočením a jemným poklepáním stran přístroje vyndejte z těla 
jednotky jakékoli chloupky.

• Pomocí vatového tamponu odstraňte přebytečné chloupky.
• Umístěte hlavu zpět a otáčejte jí po směru hodinových ručiček, 
dokud nezapadne zpět na místo (obrázek 4).

Další podrobnosti a výukové programy naleznete na webových 
stránkách www.FlawlessBeauty.com

VAROVÁNÍ
Abyste snížili riziko popálení, požáru, úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo 
zranění osob:
• Udržujte mimo dosah dětí.
• Nepoužívejte při koupeli nebo ve sprše.
• Přístroj neumisťujte ani neskladujte tam, kde by mohl spadnout nebo být 

vtažen do vany nebo umyvadla.
• Přístroj nesmí používat osoby (včetně dětí) se sníženými fyzickými, 

smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi nebo osoby bez patřičných 
zkušeností a znalostí, pokud nejsou pod dohledem nebo vedením osoby 
odpovědné za jejich bezpečnost. Děti by měly být pod dohledem, aby si 
s přístrojem nehrály.

• Přístroj používejte pouze pro určené použití v domácnosti, jak je popsáno 
v tomto návodu.

• Přístroj nepoužívejte, pokud je hřeben poškozený či rozbitý nebo v čepelích 
chybí zoubky, protože by mohlo dojít ke zranění. Před každým použitím se 
ujistěte, že je hlava čepele nainstalována a funguje správně.

• Přístroj chraňte před horkými povrchy.
• Přístroj nepoužívejte venku ani na místech, kde se používají aerosolové 

produkty nebo kde se podává kyslík.
• Nepoužívejte nástavce, které nejsou specifikovány výrobcem.
• Nedobíjecí baterie se nesmí dobíjet.
• Baterie musí být vloženy se správnou polaritou, jak je uvedeno na 

zařízení.
• Vybité baterie je nutné z přístroje okamžitě vyjmout a bezpečně 

zlikvidovat v souladu s místními předpisy.
• Pokud chcete přístroj na delší dobu skladovat nebo používat, vyjměte 

baterie. 
• Zásobní svorky nesmí být zkratovány.
• V době, kdy přístroj nepoužíváte, ho udržujte v suchu a skladujte na 

chladném a suchém místě.
• Nesahejte na přístroj, který spadl do vody.
• Neponořujte do vody nebo jiné kapaliny ani do ní přístroj neupusťte. 
• Do žádného otvoru nikdy neupusťte ani nevkládejte žádný předmět. 
• Nepoužívejte na podrážděnou pokožku. Pokud dojde k podráždění 

pokožky, přestaňte přístroj používat.
• Nedoporučuje se používat v okolí očí. (Pouze pro obličej)
• Zastřihovací hlavu neoplachujte pod vodou.
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číslo modelu: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Vyrobeno v Číně.
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Zástupce pro Velkou Británii 
Import a distribuce: 
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tel.: 0800 130 3448
8:30 až 17:00 GMT
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Zástupce Church & Dwight Europe 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- Francie

PŘED POUŽITÍM TOHOTO VÝROBKU SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY 
POKYNY. HOVÁVEJTE TYTO POKYNY PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 



Täname, et ostsite lihtsa ja mugava näokarvade eemaldaja 
FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face.

Paigaldage patarei: Haarake 
ühe käega seadme ülemisest 
osast, teisega alumisest 
poolest ja tõmmake seade 
lahti (jn 2).

Eemaldage kork (jn 1). 

Lülitage seade sisse: 
Vajutage nuppu üks kord. 
Tuli süttib (jn 3). 

Karvade eemaldamiseks: Kasutage 
ringjate liigutustega (jn 4).

KIIRJUHENDEEMALDAB KARVAD KOHESELT JA VALUTULT
EEMALDAB KARVAD KOHESELT JA VALUTULT
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Patarei paigaldamine/vahetamine
• Eemaldage kaas.
• Hoidke seadet üla- ja alaosast ning tõmmake see lahti, 
et tuua nähtavale patareipesa (jn1).

• Asetage pesasse 1 AA patarei (kuulub komplekti), 
veendudes, et positiivne poolus (+) on suunatud seadme 
põhja poole.

• Lükake/klõpsake seadme korpuse alaosa tagasi oma kohale.
MÄRKUS. Enne esmakordset kasutamist katsetage seadet 
väikesel alal. Kui tekib tundlikkus või allergiline reaktsioon, 
lõpetage kohe kasutamine. Ärge kasutage seadet naha 
tundlikel või ärritunud kohtadel.

Kuidas kasutada
• Eemaldage kork.
• Vajutage üks kord seadme küljel olevat nuppu, et seade 
SISSE lülitada (jn 2). Valgus lülitub automaatselt sisse.

• Vajutage seadme pea õrnalt vastu nahka. Seade ei tohi olla 
nurga all. Soovimatute karvade eemaldamiseks jätkake 
väikeste ringjate liigutustega (jn 3).

MÄRKUS. On normaalne, et karvaeemalduspea läheb 
kasutamisel soojaks. 

Näpunäited ja nõuanded
• Kui seade muutub aeglaseks, puhastage pea ja keha kõigist 
karvajääkidest. Kui seade töötab ikkagi aeglaselt, vahetage 
patarei.

• Piisavalt õrn, et seda iga päev kasutada.
• Airbrush-laadse meigi pealekandmiseks kasutage 
igapäevaselt.

Puhastamine (veenduge, et seade on VÄLJA lülitatud)
• Pärast iga kasutuskorda puhastage pea, et eemaldada 
liigsed karvad.

• Keerake pead vastupäeva ja tõstke see ära (jn 4).
• Tühjendage seadme korpus karvadest, keerates korpuse 
ümber ja koputades õrnalt külgedele.

• Kasutage liigsete karvade eemaldamiseks vatitupsu.
• Asetage pea seadmele tagasi ja keerake päripäeva, kuni see 
lukustub tagasi oma kohale (jn 4).

Lisateavet ja õpetusi leiate veebisaidilt
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

HOIATUS
Põletuste, tulekahju, elektrilöögi või vigastuste ohu vähendamiseks:
• Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.
• Ärge kasutage vannis ega duši all.
• Ärge asetage seadet kohta ega hoidke seda kohas, kust see võib kukkuda 

või kust selle võib tõmmata. vanni või valamusse.
• Seadet ei tohi kasutada vähenenud füüsiliste, sensoorsete või vaimsete 

võimetega isikud (sh lapsed), kellel puuduvad vajalikud kogemused ja 
teadmised, välja arvatud juhul, kui nad tegutsevad nende ohutuse eest 
vastutav isiku järelevalve all või kui neile on antud juhised selle seadme 
ohutuks kasutamiseks. Lapsi tuleb jälgida, et nad seadmega ei mängiks.

• Kasutage seda toodet ainult ettenähtud koduseks kasutamiseks 
käesolevas juhendis kirjeldatud viisil.

• Ärge kasutage seda seadet kahjustatud või katkise kammiga või teradelt 
puuduvate hammastega, kuna see võib põhjustada vigastusi. Enne iga 
kasutamist veenduge, et lõiketera pea on paigaldatud ja töötab korralikult.

• Hoidke seade eemal kuumadest pindadest.
• Ärge kasutage seadet välitingimustes või seal, kus kasutatakse 

aerosooltooteid (pihusteid) või kus manustatakse hapnikku.
• Ärge kasutage lisaseadmeid, mida tootja ei ole soovitanud.
• Mittelaetavaid patareisid ei tohi uuesti laadida.
• Patareid tuleb sisestada õige polaarsusega, nagu seadmel näidatud.
• Tühjad patareid tuleb seadmest kohe eemaldada ja ohutult kõrvaldada 

vastavalt kohalikele eeskirjadele.
• Eemaldage patareid, kui seadet tuleb pikema aja jooksul säilitada või kui 

seda ei kasutata.
• Toiteklemmid ei tohi olla lühistatud.
• Hoidke seadet kuivas ja jahedas kohas, kui seda ei kasutata
• Ärge sirutage kätt vette kukkunud seadme poole.
• Ärge asetage ega kukutage seadet vette ega muusse vedelikku.
• Ärge kunagi pillake ega sisestage ühtegi eset seadme avadesse. 
• Ärge kasutage ärritunud nahal. Nahaärrituse ilmnemisel lõpetage 

kasutamine.
• Ei ole soovitatav kasutada silmade ümbruses. (ainult näole)
• Ärge loputage trimmeripead vee all.
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ENNE TOOTE KASUTAMIST LUGEGE LÄBI KÕIK JUHISED.
SÄILITAGE NEED JUHISED EDASPIDISEKS KASUTAMISEKS.
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3. 

4. 



Köszönjük, hogy az egyszerű és kényelmes arcszőrtelenítést lehetővé tevő 
FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ arcápoló készülékünket választotta.

Helyezze be az elemet: Az 
egyik kezével fogja meg a 
készülék felső részét, a 
másikkal pedig az alsó felét, 
és húzza szét (2. ábra).

Távolítsa el a védőkupakot (1. ábra). 

Kapcsolja be a készüléket: Csak 
egyszer nyomja meg a gombot. 
A lámpa bekapcsol (3. ábra). 

A szőrszálak eltávolításához: 
Körkörös mozdulatokkal 
használja (4. ábra).

GYORS ÜZEMBE HELYEZÉSI ÚTMUTATÓAZONNALI ÉS FÁJDALOMMENTES SZŐRTELENÍTÉS
AZONNALI ÉS FÁJDALOMMENTES SZŐRTELENÍTÉS

face

Az elem behelyezése/cseréje
• Távolítsa el a védőkupakot.
• Fogja meg a készülék felső és alsó részét, és húzza szét, hogy 
láthatóvá váljon az elemtartó rekesz (1. ábra).

• Helyezzen be 1 db AA elemet (nem tartozék) az elemtartó 
rekeszbe, ügyelve arra, hogy a pozitív pólus (+) a készülék alja 
felé nézzen.

• Csúsztassa/pattintsa vissza a helyére a készülék alsó burkolatát.
MEGJEGYZÉS: Az első használat előtt kis felületen próbálja ki a 
készüléket. Ha bármilyen érzékenységet vagy allergiás reakciót 
tapasztal, azonnal hagyjon fel a használatával. Ne használja a 
készüléket érzékeny vagy irritált területeken.

A készülék használata
• Távolítsa el a védőkupakot.
• Nyomja meg egyszer a készülék oldalán található gombot annak 
bekapcsolásához (2. ábra). A lámpa automatikusan bekapcsol.

• Óvatosan nyomja hozzá a készülék fejrészét egyenesen a 
bőréhez. A készülék nem lehet ferde helyzetben. Kis, körkörös 
mozdulatokkal haladva távolítsa el a nem kívánt szőrt (3. ábra).

MEGJEGYZÉS: Az, hogy a szőrtelenítő fejrésze használat közben 
felmelegszik, normális jelenségnek tekinthető.

Hasznos tanácsok és útmutatások
• Ha a készülék lassulni kezd, tisztítsa meg a fejrészt és a 
készülékházat a szőrmaradványoktól. Ha a készülék továbbra is 
lassan működik, cserélje ki az elemet.

• Elég gyengéd ahhoz, hogy minden nap használhassa.
• Airbrush-szerű smink felviteléhez naponta használja.

Tisztítás (győződjön meg arról, hogy kikapcsolta a készüléket)
• Minden egyes használat után tisztítsa meg a fejrészt a felesleges 
szőrszálaktól.

• Csavarja el a fejrészt az óramutató járásával ellentétes irányba, 
és emelje fel (4. ábra).

• Ürítse ki a szőrszálakat a készülékházból úgy, hogy megfordítja 
azt, és finoman megütögeti az oldalát.

• A felesleges szőrszálak eltávolításához használjon 
vattapamacsot.

• Helyezze vissza a fejrészt, és csavarja el az óramutató járásával 
megegyező irányba addig, amíg vissza nem rögzül a helyére 
(4. ábra).

További részletekért és oktatóanyagokért látogasson el a 
következő webhelyre: www.FlawlessBeauty.com

FIGYELMEZTETÉS
Az égési sérülések, tűz, áramütés vagy személyi sérülés kockázatának 
csökkentése érdekében:
• Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó.
• Ne használja fürdés vagy zuhanyzás közben.
• Ne helyezze, és ne tárolja a készüléket olyan helyen, ahonnan az leeshet, vagy 

beleeshet a kádba vagy a mosogatóba.
• A készüléket korlátozott fizikai, értelmi vagy mentális képességekkel 

rendelkező, illetve megfelelő tapasztalatok és ismeretek birtokában nem lévő 
személyek (a gyermekeket is ideértve) kizárólag felügyelet mellett, vagy a 
készülék biztonságos használatára vonatkozó megfelelő tájékoztatás esetén 
használhatják. A gyermekekre felügyelni kell, hogy ne játszhassanak a 
készülékkel.

• A terméket kizárólag a jelen útmutatóban ismertetett rendeltetésszerű 
háztartási felhasználás céljára használja.

• Ne használja a készüléket károsodott vagy törött fésűvel, vagy akkor, ha a 
pengékről hiányoznak a fogak, ellenkező esetben az sérülést okozhat. Minden 
egyes használat előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy a pengefej fel van szerelve, 
és megfelelően működik.

• Tartsa távol a készüléket a felmelegedett felületektől.

• Ne használja a készüléket a szabadban vagy olyan helyen, ahol aeroszolos 
(spray) termékeket használnak, vagy ahol oxigént adagolnak.

• Ne használjon a gyártó által meghatározottaktól eltérő kiegészítőket.
• A nem újratölthető elemeket nem szabad újratölteni.
• Az elemeket a készüléken feltüntetett helyes polaritás szerint kell 

behelyezni.
• A lemerült elemeket haladéktalanul ki kell venni a készülékből, és a helyi 

előírások szerint biztonságosan ártalmatlanítani kell azokat.
• Ha a készüléket hosszabb időre használaton kívül helyezi vagy tárolja, 

vegye ki belőle az elemeket.
• A tápcsatlakozókat nem szabad rövidre zárni.
• Tartsa szárazon a készüléket, és hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja, ha nem 

használja azt.
• Ne nyúljon olyan készülékhez, amely vízbe esett.
• Ne helyezze és ne ejtse a készüléket vízbe vagy más folyadékba.
• Soha ne ejtsen, illetve helyezzen bele semmilyen tárgyat a készülék 

egyetlen nyílásába sem. 
• Ne használja irritált bőrön. Bőrirritáció esetén hagyjon fel a használatával.
• Szem körüli használata nem javasolt. (Kizárólag arcon használandó)
• Ne öblítse le víz alatt a vágófejet.
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A TERMÉK HASZNÁLATA ELŐTT OLVASSA VÉGIG AZ ÖSSZES UTASÍTÁST.
ŐRIZZE MEG AZ ÚTMUTATÓT JÖVŐBELI FELHASZNÁLÁS CÉLJÁBÓL.
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Dėkojame, kad įsigijote šią patogią ir lengvai naudojamą plaukų šalinimo priemonę 
veidui „FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face“.

Įdėkite bateriją: viena ranka 
suimkite viršutinę prietaiso 
dalį, o kita — apatinę, ir 
patraukite į skirtingas puses 
(2 pav.).

Nuimkite dangtelį (1 pav.).

Įjunkite įrenginį: paspauskite 
mygtuką. Įsijungs lemputė 
(3 pav.). 

Norėdami pašalinti plaukus 
veskite prietaisą po odą 
sukamaisiais judesiais (4 pav.).

TRUMPAS NAUDOJIMO VADOVASAKIMIRKSNIU IR BE SKAUSMO PAŠALINA PLAUKUS
AKIMIRKSNIU IR BE SKAUSMO PAŠALINA PLAUKUS
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Baterijos įdėjimas ir keitimas
• Nuimkite dangtelį.
• Laikydami prietaisą už viršutinės ir apatinės dalių traukite jas į 
skirtingas puses, kad atidengtumėte baterijos skyrelį (1 pav.).

• Įdėkite 1 AA tipo bateriją (nepridėta) taip, kad teigiamas polius 
(+) būtų prietaiso apačioje.

• Sujunkite prietaiso apatinę dalį su viršutine taip, kad jos 
užsifiksuotų.

PASTABA. Naudodami pirmą kartą išbandykite prietaisą 
nedideliame plotelyje. Pajutę odos dirglumą ar alerginę reakciją 
prietaiso nebenaudokite. Nenaudokite prietaiso jautrios ar 
sudirgusios odos srityse.

Naudojimas
• Nuimkite dangtelį.
• Paspauskite prietaiso šone esantį mygtuką, kad įjungtumėte 
prietaisą (2 pav.). Lemputė įsijungs automatiškai.

• Švelniai prispauskite prietaiso galvutę prie odos. Prietaisas turi 
būti statmenai odai. Prietaisą veskite po odą mažais 
sukamaisiais judesiais, kad pašalintumėte visus 
nepageidaujamus plaukelius (3 pav.).

PASTABA. Ilgiau naudojamo prietaiso galvutė gali šiek tiek įkaisti, 
tai normalu.

Patarimai
• Sulėtėjus prietaiso veikimui išvalykite jo galvutę ir korpusą nuo 
plaukų likučių. Jei prietaisą išvalius jis vis tiek veikia lėtai, 
pakeiskite bateriją.

• Prietaisas veikia pakankamai švelniai, todėl yra tinkamas 
naudoti kiekvieną dieną.

• Jei norite pasidaryti purškiamojo tipo makiažą, naudokite 
kasdien.

Valymas (prieš valymą pasirūpinkite, kad prietaisas būtų 
išjungtas!)

• Po kiekvieno naudojimo išvalykite galvutę nuo plaukų likučių.
• Pasukite galvutę prieš laikrodžio rodyklę ir kilstelėkite (4 pav.).
• Apverskite prietaiso korpusą ir švelniai tapšnodami jo šonus 
iškratykite visus plaukų likučius.

• Plaukų likučius, kurių įprastai pašalinti nepavyksta, surinkite 
ausų krapštuku.

• Uždėkite galvutę atgal ant prietaiso korpuso ir pasukite 
laikrodžio rodyklės kryptimi, kol galvutė užsifiksuos (4 pav.).

Daugiau informacijos ir mokomosios medžiagos rasite adresu
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ĮSPĖJIMAS
Siekdami sumažinti nudegimų, gaisro, elektros smūgio arba asmenų 
sužalojimų rizikas:
• laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje;
• nenaudokite maudydamiesi vonioje arba duše;
• nedėkite ir nelaikykite prietaiso ten, nuo kur jis gali nukristi ant žemės, į 

vonią ar į kriauklę.
• Prietaisu neleiskite naudotis asmenims (įskaitant vaikus) turintiems ribotus 

fizinius, jutiminius ar protinius gebėjimus, neturintiems pakankamai 
patirties ir žinių, išskyrus atvejus, kai juos prižiūri ar instruktuoja už saugą 
atsakingas asmuo. Būtina pasirūpinti, kad vaikai niekada nežaistų su 
prietaisu.

• Naudokite šį buitinį prietaisą tik pagal paskirtį ir taip, kaip nurodyta šiame 
vadove.

• Nenaudokite šio prietaiso su pažeistomis šukomis ar be peiliukų dantelių, 
nes galite susižeisti. Kaskart prieš naudodami prietaisą patikrinkite, ar 
galvutė užfiksuota ir veikia tinkamai.

• Prietaisą laikykite toliau nuo kaitinamų paviršių.
• Nenaudokite prietaiso lauke arba aplinkoje, kurioje naudojamos aerozolinės 

(purškiamosios) priemonės arba deguonis.
• Nenaudokite priedų, kurių nenurodo gamintojas.
• Nebandykite įkrauti neįkraunamų baterijų.
• Baterijas įdėkite taip, kad prietaiso ir baterijos atitinkami poliai sutaptų.
• Išsikrovusias baterijas būtina nedelsiant išimti iš prietaiso ir saugiai 

utilizuoti vadovaujantis vietiniais reikalavimais.
• Jei prietaiso neketinate naudoti ilgesnį laikotarpį, išimkite iš jo baterijas.
• Pasirūpinkite, kad niekada nesudarytumėte trumpojo kontaktų jungimo.
• Nenaudojamą prietaisą laikykite saugioje, sausoje ir vėsioje vietoje.
• Nebandykite į vandenį įkritusį prietaisą išimti rankomis.
• Pasirūpinkite, kad prietaiso niekas neįdėtų ir neįmestų į vandenį ar kitą 

skystį.
• Niekada nebandykite įmesti ar įkišti kokių nors objektų į prietaiso angas. 
• Nenaudokite ant sudirgusios odos. Pastebėję odos sudirgimą prietaiso 

nebenaudokite.
• Nerekomenduojama naudoti aplink akis. (Skirta tik veidui)
• Neplaukite ir neskalaukite galvutės vandeniu.
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PRIEŠ NAUDODAMI ŠĮ PRIETAISĄ PERSKAITYKITE VISĄ JO 
INSTRUKCIJĄ. SAUGOKITE INSTRUKCIJĄ ATEIČIAI.
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Paldies, ka iegādājāties FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face – 
viegli un ērti lietojamu sejas apmatojuma noņēmēju.

Ievietojiet bateriju. Ar vienu 
roku satveriet ierīces augšējo 
daļu, ar otru roku – apakšējo 
daļu, un velciet pretējos 
virzienos (2. attēls).

Noņemiet vāciņu (1. attēls).

Ierīces ieslēgšana. Vienkārši 
vienreiz nospiediet pogu. 
Iedegsies indikators (3. attēls).

Lai noņemtu matiņus: veiciet 
apļveida kustības (4. attēls).

ĀTRĀS DARBA SĀKŠANAS NORĀDESACUMIRKLĪ NOŅEM MATIŅUS BEZ SĀPĒM
ACUMIRKLĪ NOŅEM MATIŅUS BEZ SĀPĒM
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Baterijas ievietošana / nomaiņa
• Noņemiet vāciņu.
• Turiet ierīces augšdaļu un apakšdaļu un velciet tās prom vienu 
no otras, lai atvērtu baterijas nodalījumu (1. attēls).

• Ievietojiet baterijas nodalījumā 1 AA bateriju (nav iekļauta 
komplektā), pārliecinoties, ka pozitīvais pols (+) ir vērsts pret 
ierīces apakšdaļu.

• Uzbīdiet/nofiksējiet ierīces apakšējo korpusa daļu atpakaļ 
vietā.

PIEZĪME. Pirms pirmās lietošanas pārbaudiet ierīci uz neliela 
laukuma. Ja rodas jutīgums vai alerģiskas reakcijas, 
nekavējoties pārtrauciet lietošanu. Nelietojiet ierīci uz jutīgām 
vai sakairinātām zonām.

Kā lietot
• Noņemiet vāciņu.
• Vienu reizi nospiediet pogu ierīces sānos, lai ieslēgtu ierīci (2. 
attēls). Indikators automātiski IESLĒDZAS.

• Maigi piespiediet ierīces galviņu plakaniski pie ādas. Ierīce 
nedrīkst atrasties leņķī. Turpiniet, veicot nelielas, apļveida 
kustības, lai noņemtu nevēlamos matiņus (3. attēls).

PIEZĪME. Ir normāli, ka matu noņemšanas ierīces galviņa 
lietošanas laikā kļūst silta.

Padomi un norādes
• Ja ierīce sāk darboties lēnāk, iztīriet galviņu un korpusu no 
visām matiņu atliekām. Ja ierīce joprojām darbojas lēni, 
nomainiet bateriju.

• Pietiekami maiga, lai izmantotu katru dienu.
• Lai grims klātos kā izsmidzināms, lietojiet katru dienu.

Tīrīšana (pārliecinieties, ka ierīce ir IZSLĒGTA)
• Pēc katras lietošanas reizes iztīriet galviņu, lai izņemtu liekos 
matiņus.

• Pagrieziet galviņu pretēji pulksteņrādītāja virzienam un 
noņemiet (4. attēls).

• Iztukšojiet matiņus no ierīces korpusa, apgriežot to otrādi un 
viegli pasitot pa sāniem.

• Izmantojiet vates kociņu, lai iztīrītu liekos matiņus.
• Uzlieciet galviņu atpakaļ un pagrieziet pulksteņrādītāja 
virzienā, līdz tā nofiksējas vietā (4. attēls).

Papildinformāciju un pamācības skatiet tīmekļa vietnē
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

BRĪDINĀJUMS
Lai samazinātu apdegumu, aizdegšanās, elektriskās strāvas trieciena vai 
traumas personai risku: 
• uzglabājiet bērniem nepieejamā vietā;
• nelietojiet vannā vai dušā;
• nenovietojiet un neglabājiet ierīci vietā, kur tā var iekrist vai tikt ierauta 

vannā vai izlietnē;
• ierīci nedrīkst lietot personas (ieskaitot bērnus) ar ierobežotām fiziskām, 

sensorām vai garīgām spējām, vai pieredzes un zināšanu trūkumu, ja vien 
persona, kura atbildīga par viņu drošību, nenodrošina uzraudzību vai 
nesniedz norādījumus par ierīces lietošanu. Bērni jāuzrauga, lai 
nodrošinātu, ka viņi nespēlētos ar ierīci;

• izmantojiet šo izstrādājumu tikai tam paredzētajam lietojumam 
mājsaimniecībā, kā aprakstīts šajā rokasgrāmatā;

• nelietojiet šo ierīci ar bojātu vai salauztu ķemmi vai asmeņos trūkstošiem 
zobiņiem, jo tas var izraisīt traumas. Pirms katras lietošanas reizes 
pārliecinieties, ka asmeņu galviņa ir uzstādīta un darbojas pareizi;

• neturiet ierīci karstu virsmu tuvumā;
• nelietojiet ierīci ārpus telpām vai vietās, kur tiek izmantoti aerosola 

(izsmidzināmi) produkti vai kur tiek ievadīts skābeklis;
• nelietojiet piederumus, ko nav norādījis ražotājs;
• atkārtoti nelādējamās baterijas nedrīkst atkārtoti uzlādēt;
• baterijas jāievieto ar pareizu polaritāti, kā norādīts uz ierīces;
• izlietotās baterijas ir nekavējoties jāizņem no ierīces un droši jālikvidē 

saskaņā ar vietējiem noteikumiem;
• izņemiet baterijas, ja ierīce ir jāuzglabā vai to nav paredzēts izmantot 

ilgāku laiku;
• barošanas avota spailes nedrīkst būt īsslēgumā;
• uzturiet ierīci sausu un, kad tā netiek lietota, uzglabājiet vēsā un sausā 

vietā;
• nesniedzieties pēc ierīces, kas iekritusi ūdenī;
• neievietojiet un nemetiet ūdenī vai citā šķidrumā;
• nekad nemetiet un neievietojiet nekādus priekšmetus nevienā atverē; 
• nelietojiet uz sakairinātas ādas. Pārtrauciet lietošanu, ja rodas ādas 

kairinājums;
• nav ieteicams lietot ap acīm. (Tikai sejai);
• neskalojiet trimmera galviņu zem ūdens.
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modeļa numurs: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Ražots Ķīnā.
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Pārstāvis Apvienotajā Karalistē
Importētājs un izplatītājs: 
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tālr.: 0800 130 3448
No 8:30 līdz 17:00 GMT 
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Church & Dwight pārstāvis Eiropā 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex- Francija

PIRMS ŠĪ IZSTRĀDĀJUMA LIETOŠANAS IZLASIET VISUS NORĀDĪJUMUS.
SAGLABĀJIET ŠOS NORĀDĪJUMUS TURPMĀKAI ATSAUCEI.
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4. 



číslo modelu: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Vyrobené v Číne.

Zástupca v Spojenom kráľovstve 
Dovoz a distribúcia: 
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Tel.: 0800 130 3448
8.30 h až 17.00 h GMT 
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Zástupca spoločnosti Church & Dwight Europe  
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex-Francúzsko

Ďakujeme vám za nákup jednoduchého a pohodlného odstraňovača chĺpkov 
na tvári FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face.

Nainštalujte batériu: Uchopte 
hornú časť zariadenia jednou 
rukou, dolnú polovicu druhou 
rukou a odtiahnite ich od seba 
(obrázok  2).

Odstráňte uzáver (obrázok 1). 

Zapnite zariadenie: Stačí 
stlačiť tlačidlo jedenkrát. 
Svetlo sa zapne (obrázok  3). 

Odstraňovanie chĺpkov: 
Používajte zariadenie kruhovým 
pohybom (obrázok 4).

STRUČNÁ PREVÁDZKOVÁ PRÍRUČKAOKAMŽITE A BEZ BOLESTI ODSTRAŇUJE CHĹPKY
OKAMŽITE A BEZ BOLESTI ODSTRAŇUJE CHĹPKY

face

Inštalácia/výmena batérie
• Odstráňte uzáver.
• Podržte hornú a dolnú časť zariadenia a odtiahnite ich od seba, 
aby ste odkryli priehradku na batériu (obrázok 1).

• Umiestnite 1 AA batériu (nie je súčasťou balenia) do priehradky 
na batériu a uistite sa, že kladný pól (+) smeruje k spodnej časti 
zariadenia.

• Nasuňte/zacvaknite spodnú časť zariadenia späť na miesto.
POZNÁMKA: Pred prvým použitím zariadenie vyskúšajte na 
malej ploche. Ak sa vyskytne akýkoľvek prejav citlivosti alebo 
alergická reakcia, okamžite prestaňte zariadenie používať. 
Zariadenie nepoužívajte na citlivých ani podráždených 
miestach.

Používanie
• Odstráňte uzáver.
• Jedným stlačením tlačidla na bočnej strane zariadenia 
zariadenie zapnete (obrázok 2). Automaticky sa rozsvieti 
kontrolka „ON“ (Zap.).

• Jemne pritlačte hlavicu zariadenia kolmo na pokožku. 
Zariadenie by nemalo byť naklonené. Pokračujte malými 
krúživými pohybmi, čím odstránite neželané chĺpky (obrázok 3).

POZNÁMKA: Ohrievanie hlavice na odstraňovanie chĺpkov počas 
používania je prirodzené. 

Nadstavce a špičky
• Ak sa zariadenie začne spomaľovať, odstráňte z hlavice a telesa 
všetky zvyšky chĺpkov. Ak zariadenie napriek tomu pracuje 
pomaly, vymeňte batériu.

• Dostatočná jemnosť na každodenné použitie.
• V prípade líčenia s použitím kefky používajte denne.

Čistenie (uistite sa, že zariadenie je VYPNUTÉ)
• Po každom použití vyčistite hlavicu a odstráňte nadbytočné 
chĺpky.

• Hlavicu otočte v protismere hodinových ručičiek a vytiahnite 
(obrázok 4).

• Odstráňte všetky chĺpky z telesa zariadenia otočením a 
jemným poklepaním po stranách.

• Pomocou vatového tampónu odstráňte nadbytočné chĺpky.
• Hlavicu nasaďte späť na zariadenie a otáčajte ňou v smere 
hodinových ručičiek, kým nezapadne na miesto (obrázok 4).

Ďalšie podrobnosti a návody nájdete na stránke 
www.FlawlessBeauty.com

VAROVANIE
Na zníženie rizika popálenín, požiaru, zásahu elektrickým prúdom alebo 
ujmy na zdraví:
• Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
• Nepoužívajte počas kúpania ani v sprche.
• Zariadenie neumiestňujte ani neskladujte na mieste, kde by mohlo spadnúť 

alebo byť stiahnuté do vane alebo umývadla.
• Zariadenie nesmú používať osoby (vrátane detí) so zníženými fyzickými, 

zmyslovými alebo duševnými schopnosťami alebo s nedostatkom 
skúseností a znalostí, pokiaľ nie sú pod dozorom alebo neboli poučené o 
používaní zariadenia osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpečnosť. Dohliadnite 
na to, aby sa deti nehrali so spotrebičom.

• Tento produkt používajte len na určené používanie v domácnosti, ako je 
opísané v tejto príručke.

• Toto zariadenie nepoužívajte, ak má poškodený alebo zlomený hrebeň, 
alebo ak na čepeli chýbajú zúbky, pretože by mohlo dôjsť k poraneniu. Pred 
každým použitím sa uistite, že je hlavica čepele nainštalovaná a funguje 
správne.

• Zariadenie uchovávajte mimo vyhrievaných povrchov.
• Zariadenie nepoužívajte vonku ani tam, kde sa používajú aerosólové 

(sprejové) produkty alebo kde sa podáva kyslík.
• Nepoužívajte nadstavce, ktoré nie sú špecifikované výrobcom.
• Nenabíjateľné batérie sa nesmú nabíjať.
• Batérie sa musia vkladať so správnou polaritou, ako je uvedené na 

zariadení.
• Vybité batérie sa musia zo zariadenia okamžite a bezpečne odstrániť a 

musia sa zlikvidovať v súlade s miestnymi predpismi.
• Vyberte batérie, ak chcete zariadenie skladovať alebo ho dlhší čas 

nebudete používať.
• Napájacie svorky sa nesmú skratovať.
• Keď zariadenie nepoužívate, vysušte ho a skladujte na chladnom a 

suchom mieste.
• Nesnažte sa vytiahnuť zariadenie, ak spadlo do vody.
• Zariadenie nevkladajte ani nevhadzujte do vody ani inej kvapaliny.
• Nikdy nevpúšťajte ani nevkladajte žiadne predmety do otvorov na 

zariadení. 
• Nepoužívajte na podráždenú pokožku. Ak dôjde k podráždeniu pokožky, 

prestaňte produkt používať.
• Neodporúča sa používať v okolí očí. (len na tvár)
• Hlavicu zastrihávača neoplachujte pod vodou.
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OBRÁZOK  2

OBRÁZOK  4

OBRÁZOK  3OBRÁZOK  3

OBRÁZOK  1

OBRÁZOK  1

OBRÁZOK  3

OBRÁZOK  2

OBRÁZOK  4OBRÁZOK  4PRED POUŽITÍM TOHTO PRODUKTU SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY 
POKYNY. USCHOVAJTE TIETO POKYNY NA BUDÚCE POUŽITIE.
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Благодарим вас за покупку FINISHING TOUCH FLAWLESS™ Face — 
простого и удобного устройства для удаления волос на лице.

Установите батарейку: 
возьмите верхнюю секцию 
устройства одной рукой, а 
нижнюю половину — другой и 
разъедините (рисунок 2).

Снимите крышку (рисунок 1). 

Включите устройство: просто 
нажмите кнопку один раз. 
Загорится индикатор (рисунок 3). 

Удаление волос: совершайте 
круговые движения (рисунок 4).

КРАТКОЕ РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯМГНОВЕННО УДАЛЯЕТ ВОЛОСЫ БЕЗ БОЛИ
МГНОВЕННО УДАЛЯЕТ ВОЛОСЫ БЕЗ БОЛИ

face

Установка/замена батарейки
• Снимите колпачок.
• Удерживая, разъедините верхнюю и нижнюю части устройства, 
чтобы открыть батарейный отсек (рисунок 1).

• Вставьте 1 батарейку АА (не входит в комплект) в батарейный 
отсек, так чтобы положительный полюс (+) был обращен к 
нижней части устройства.

• Сдвиньте/зафиксируйте нижнюю часть корпуса устройства на 
месте.

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. Перед первым использованием протестируйте 
на небольшом участке. При возникновении повышенной 
чувствительности или аллергических реакций немедленно 
прекратите использование устройства. Не используйте на 
чувствительных или раздраженных участках.

Инструкции по применению
• Снимите колпачок.
• Однократно нажмите кнопку сбоку устройства, чтобы включить 
устройство (рисунок 2). Индикатор автоматически включится.

• Осторожно прижмите насадку устройства к коже. Устройство 
не должно находиться под углом. Делайте небольшие круговые 
движения, чтобы удалить нежелательные волосы (рисунок 3).

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. Во время использования насадка для удаления 
волос может нагреваться. 

Советы и рекомендации
• Если устройство начинает замедляться, очистите насадку и 
корпус от остатков волос. Если оно все еще работает медленно, 
замените батарейку.

• Не травмирует кожу и может использоваться каждый день.
• Используйте ежедневно для идеального макияжа.

Очистка (убедитесь в том, что устройство выключено)
• После каждого использования удаляйте с насадки остатки 
волос.

• Поверните насадку против часовой стрелки и снимите ее 
(рисунок 4).

• Удалите волосы с корпуса устройства, перевернув его и 
осторожно постучав по бокам.

• Используйте ватный тампон для удаления остатки волос.
• Установите насадку обратно и поворачивайте по часовой 
стрелке до тех пор, пока она не зафиксируется на месте 
(рисунок 4).

Более подробную информацию и учебные материалы см. 
на веб-сайте www.FlawlessBeauty.com

ВНИМАНИЕ! Для снижения риска получения ожогов/телесных повреждений, 
поражения электрическим током и возникновения пожара:
• Храните в недоступном для детей месте.
• Не используйте во время купания или в душе.
• Не размещайте и не храните устройство в тех местах, где оно может упасть в 

ванну или раковину.
• Это устройство не должны использовать люди (включая детей) с 

ограниченными физическими, сенсорными или умственными способностями 
или с недостатком опыта и знаний, если только они не находятся под 
присмотром или проинструктированы относительно использования 
устройства лицом, ответственным за их безопасность. Необходимо 
присматривать за детьми, чтобы убедиться, что они не играют с данным 
устройством.

• Используйте это устройство только по прямому бытовому назначению, как 
описано в настоящем руководстве.

• Не используйте устройство с поврежденным или сломанным гребнем или 
при отсутствии зубьев на лезвиях, так как это может привести к травме. 
Перед каждым использованием проверяйте целостность и исправную 
работу насадки.

• Храните устройство вдали от нагретых поверхностей.
• Не используйте устройство на открытом воздухе или там, где используются 

аэрозольные (распыляемые) продукты или подается кислород.
• Не используйте насадки, не указанные производителем.
• Одноразовые батарейки не подлежат перезарядке.
• Батарейки необходимо вставлять с правильной полярностью, указанной 

на устройстве.
• Отработанные батарейки следует немедленно извлечь из устройства и 

безопасно утилизировать в соответствии с местными правилами.
• Извлеките батарейки, если необходимо разместить устройство на 

хранение или не планируется его использовать в течение длительного 
периода времени.

• Не допускайте короткого замыкания клемм питания. 
• Храните устройство в сухом месте, когда оно не используется.
• Не пытайтесь достать устройство, если оно упало в воду.
• Не опускайте и не роняйте устройство в воду или другую жидкость.
• Никогда не роняйте и не вставляйте никакие предметы ни в какие 

отверстия. 
• Не используйте на раздраженной коже. Прекратите использование при 

появлении раздражения кожи.
• Не рекомендуется использовать на области вокруг глаз. (Только для лица)
• Не промывайте насадку триммера водой.
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Номер модели: FTFF4B
FLIN-53458-UK01
Сделано в Китае.
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Представитель в Великобритании 
Импортер и дистрибьютор: 
Church & Dwight UK Ltd.,
Folkestone, Kent, CT19 6PG
Тел.: 0800 130 3448 
С 08:30 до 17:00 (GMT) 
www.finishingtouchflawless.co.uk

Представитель Church & Dwight в Европе 
SOFIBEL SAS
110-114 rue Victor Hugo
92686 Levallois-Perret Cedex, Франция

ОЗНАКОМЬТЕСЬ СО ВСЕМИ ИНСТРУКЦИЯМИ ПЕРЕД 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ ЭТОГО УСТРОЙСТВА. СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТИ 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ДЛЯ ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ.

1.  
2. 

3. 

4. 




